High Speed Single Needie Lockstitch Straight
Button-Holing industrial Sawing Machine -

CONVERT LBH-791NS, S-1, 792NS, S-1, 793NS, S-1, 794NS,
S-1 TO LBH-791RS, S-1, 792RS,S-1, 793RS, S-1, 794RS, S-1
(ARROW SHIRT COMPANY)

PARTS LIST
”

E.S. 01
10-17-2006



1.

2.

3.

4.

16.
11.
12. STOP-HOTION COMPONENTS (1) -

13.

CONTENTS
H X

HACHINE FRAHE & HISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) -«
M - AZBK D

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) -
B - SHRBR (D

MACHINE FRAME & ISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS @)
SR - AABBIR (D)

HAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS « « = « « « I N A A A

lnt 1] $FE3

.NEEDLEBARCOHPONENTS(I) ® & @ @ ®» o ©® e & e & ° ° * & s o

SR (1) | |

. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) =« o o = c s o s & R I
- SHEEBIRR (D :

.LIETING LEVER COMPONENTS * « » o o o 2 s ¢ o s s o s s o o

A LTk

. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & UPPER THREAD PULLING COHPONENTS ..

E&UID « RS OBER

. YORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS ¢ » ¢ o ¢ o ¢ o ¢ a o o o o @

Eirp- AR <153

BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS -
TR0 Bk

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS -
T B

EWER (D
STOP-HOTION COMPONENTS (2)

- EERBAGR (D

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

KNIFE COMPONENTS (1) = < -
HYlb A APk (D

KNIFE COMPONENTS (2) « = -
Mty 2 RBR (2)

FEED CAM COMPONENTS « » © o o o o ¢ o ¢ o o o o o 0 o o a0
EX PN A

THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
HREATHR

LUBRICATION MECHANISH COMPONENTS -
womEE Nk

HOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS  © © o o ¢ s ¢ o o o o ¢ ¢ 0 o o
T~y %

_])_

SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS = « ¢ =« o ¢ s ¢ o 5 6 ¢ s o o s o
%&7 V- MER

91, SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS +  * * o « « = o o o o o o 0 o o o

KB AR BA SR

.19
.21
- 23
- 25
. 97
.29
.31
- 33
- 35
. 37
- 39

< 40



22, TABLE COMPONENTS » + « « « « » ; R
M= BEAR ’

93. THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COlPONENTS- B R I A AR &
HRIUEE - HRX A HBRFR

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH—791NS-1'(1) °© 5 e e o s 2 00000 s e eff
LBH-791NS-1 HAZS (

95, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LsH-T9INS-1 (2) LR A B N R R R R BN IR Vi
LBH-T9INS-1 HH#Z&E (2)

96. EXCLOSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-TYINS, TYINS-1 o « o = o o 0 o s o o s o o o o « 49
LBH-T92NS, T92NS-1 HABB S

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-TO3NS, T93NS-1 o o o a « o o o o o o s o o o « o 4§
LBH-T93NS, 793NS-1 HEHZIS

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-794NS, T9ANS-1 = « « = o o ¢ = o ¢ o o0 o o o« 49

* LBH-TO4NS, 794NS-1 B S,

29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T91INK, T9INK-1) « o o = « = « = « & o 5]
LBH-791NK, 7T91NK-1 HHES

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-TY2NK, 7T92NE-1) = ¢ ¢ o « o s o o = o 5]

LBHE-T92NK, T92NK-1 HHI&

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793NK, 793NK-1) s o o = = o o « « « « 5]
LBH-793NK, 793NK-1 BHAH S

32. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794NK, 794NK-1) « » « ¢ o o o « « o « 53
LBH-T94NK, 794NK-1 HHEH

33. TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (%)ecwl order part) o o o+ s o o o o o ¢ s o+ <55
TEEE (FEXE

34. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & HOTOR PULLEY ~ -
VR pes®—%—7—) —EHHEE

35_TABLEOFEXCHANGINGGAUGE .uooo-noou-.ooo-...-.nn57
Ry - —8B% ~

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PABTS « « = + « o o o o o o o s o e s o o s o s o s 258
il _

10001000-01056

Illustration of this parts list is ba sed on the model L BH — -7T91NS.
IDR=YVALE. LBH-7T91INSERARAF R PZAERLTHD LT,



SCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

L. BACHINE FKARE & KLISUE
SHEK » AZBAK (D |




REF.NO NOTE

PART HMO.

DESCRIPTION

0 e o o 1 o o b i e e i e o e i e o0 D 06 G A o S O PP T N A o A D o D D e D e e D = - e

S8-4121215-SP
137-02907
139-00550
137-01503
SS-4120615-SP

SCREV 3/16-28 L=12
THROAT PLATE COVER, LEFT
FRAME COVER ASM. -
GASKET

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

FAT2Y* 3/16-28 L=12
MR 4 JAT- 8™y
Av42(93)

AR A YRy .
FATRY® 3/186-28 L=

TA-1050504-R0

RUBBER PLUG

pAEY

TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG (>3
TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLDG b 8
TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Pty D=12.5 L=4
TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEy
5S-5120810-SP  SCREW . ATAVET YT
139-00303 TOP COVER YT agRs JAT-
137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE - 1F3F PUP4 4%

5S-4150715-SP
35-4110615-Sp

SCREV 15/64-28 L=7
SCRE¥ 11/064-40 1=6

FATEY" 15/64-28 L=7
TAT YT

137-19802
{X-0005500-0C

REEDLE BAR THREAD GBIDE
CABLE CLIP

NETY ARPUF4 A
14 77992 C

$5-4701415-8D  SCREY TR
NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 Yy 3/16-28
B1120-352-000 BALI SCREW AN 2 ek )
TA-1900502-R0  RUBBER PLUG [V
$5-4121415-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 TATFYT 3/16 28 L=14
TA-2050406~-R0  RUBBER PLUG 131 V) :
TA-1450302-R0  RUBBER PLUG [ 33

- ALL ATYRTYFAH J3Y
B1162-771-000  BED SCREW STUD ATYbyF2-
137-03004 BED SLIDE EAE V)L b A Taﬁt97
B1107-481-000 CAM COVER GUIDE BEHAT = FUR4

137-03400

~ S$85-6080340-8P

SUSPENSION SCREW
SCRE¥ 1/8-44 1=3.9

FALYTR AT
330" 1/8-44 [=2.9

B1110-481-000-4
'$5-6060340-SP

B1111-481-000

CAM COVER LATCH
SCREV 3/32-56 L= 2.5
SPRING

BLEN - F3X
k3%y" 3/32-56 L=2.5
BAIAT - FFINTR

34 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT%Y™ 3/16-28 L=6
35 137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER FIIEYIR A% AFIA°
36 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATFY" 3/16-28 L=6
37 138-22109 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FUETUAPTUF4 A

38 $5-8110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 39" 11/64-40 L=6
39 137-03509 BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE FALYTZ AR DA
40 137-03608 BED SLIDE SPRING 398972 FYI2IATR
41 139-20400 THREAD TENSION GUIDE PLATE - ArFadY ARFUFLANTY
42 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT3" 3/16-28 L=6
43 S5-4150715-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=7
44 139-20509 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FYETVHAT -

45 137-01206 TOP COVER GASKET PRy AAT - A°9EY

46 138-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FUETU4pTVI4 B

47 $8-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATES 3/16-28 L=8

'—-.—-—-H—l»—aw»-‘s-n—a»—n—u—n—ll\:o—n—u—n—n-u—lo—n—n—iwmsl»-a»—A.—-M.—-Hi—tHo—n.—'#Hr—lewr



BEE -

9 MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (Z)

AERBR (D




i

'REF.NO NOTE

DESCRIPTION

_PART HO. E v o2 4 Qty
1 137-64352 TENSION BRACKET CONNEC. Y34h PUFARTA BY2TY 1
2 B2216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 4h43-y 9 1)
3 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN VINDER TENSION SPRING 44$3-9 AT % 1
4 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN YINDER TENSION DISC AM$3-9 3 )
[ 137-64303 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 234F Pk 24 (1
6 B3219-232-000 BOBBRIN VWINDER TENSION POST 4b2% AFFI-UR"- (1)
7 NS-6110310~-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYsyYh 11/64-40 1)
8 $$-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 W/EFRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
9 R0-0481901-00 - RUBBER RING oyuy 1
10 139-00857  SPUR GEAR COVER COMPL., 298y MR BAT=(93°9) 1
1 $S-4090315-SP  SCREV : YT 9/64-40 L=3 2
12 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 eI % 4.5X8%0.5 (2)
13 137-02402 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STUD 9By AP ARBAT- EVITITY (1)

14 137-02501 SPUR GEAR COVER SPRIHG a9HY MITARANT- AR (6]
15 137-02303 SPUR_GEAR COVER HINGE Y AT RREAT - x:u R (6}
16 139-00808 SPUR GEAR COVER a9hY APTAR BAT- 1)
17 $S-4090315-SP  SCREW FATEYT 9/64-40 L=3 )
18 137-02204 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE A 98y AMPTAREAT- VYA 1)
19 137 01958 COVER, REAR ASM. ECINGRPELILEE Sad PASL BV R 1
- SCREY 3/16-28 L=8 FATEY* 3/16-28 L=6 2
21 137 01701 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET YT YIAVENT- A YRY 1
- 22 139-01459 BOGBBIN VINDER COMPL. J4F (XY"9) 1
23 NS-6150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyarIYr 15/64-28 1)
24 137-83800 FRICTION PULLEY PFTH7°-Y Yy (1)
25 $D-07 = =13.0 ¥ vzy” D=7.94 H=13 1
28 SD-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 4.50 H= 2.1 2°uay* D=4.5 H=2.1 ) .
27 137-63651 ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. A% FAIEIATY Y3 1)
28 137-83255 SHAFT BUSHING ASM. AF25Y°Y ohhy (1)
29 137- 63404 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 1r2% 9° 1)
SPRING AR S (1
31 B3224- 771 ooo COLLAR 1F239%Y H5- 1)
32 -S8-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/84- 40 L=7 WkI2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
33 137-84204 BORBIN WINDER HOLDER B 4+3% 4h1814%B BeY)
34 137-84105 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER A 4F% {b39I4RA 1)
-850~ PACER LFV4 IA°~% (4 0]
38 YP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 313 % 5.5X13X1 1)
37 137-64008 SPRING 4F2% EFTIN R 6]
38 137-63908 SPRING 424 BAATR 1)
39 137-63701 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1FAT AR (1)
= - REY D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2 vay™ D=7.24 #=2.2 1)
41 B3215-771-000  ADJUSTING NUT 1F23Y3- F3-293Yb 1)
42 137-63503. BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH R FUR 1)
43 B3214-771-000  ADJUSTING SCREW FISEYEDES CRVE 1)
44 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSIOH ESPY 4R A3 (&)
45 NS-6080340-SP _ NUT 1/8-44 YTy 1/8-44 [&})
48 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/84~40 uyAr3yr 11/64-40 1)
4 139-01400 BOBBIN WINDER COVER 4p2E MIYY AN~ (1)
48 139-00600 SIDE COVER ELIS AL 5 VI T 1
49 $S-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
S0 $5-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATEYT 3/16-28 1=12 2
51 $S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATFY” 3/16-28 L=12 3
52 139-22000 FRAME SIDE COVER PIAVHA - 1
53 B1144-771-000 . FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) Y3y HAT~ CAOY%Y 2
54 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=20 FAEY™ 15/64-28 L=20 1
55 139-00709 SCREY COVER LIST ALTAFI9EY FYTIAT-keY 1
56 $S-7090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 MEIXT” 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
57 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 3 A% 1
58 TA-2050406-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
59 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 29339+ 15/64-28 1



AR Q)

SRR

» 3. HACHINE FRABE & BISUELLANEUUS COVEK COHPURENTS (3)

||||||||||||||||||

e e e e e e — e

e e e e —




KEF.BU NUTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- S { Qty
1 139-01160 BELT SIDE COVER COMPL. PRV ATREBAT- B2ty 1
2 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. YA ATRMINT-(53) (1
3 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT IRV ATRMINT- JIRM (2)
4 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT PYR ATREENT- VY 1)
r - - - )] EX2b39 4 (2)
8 -137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE PHRY ATRREAT- PUYFSTA {1)
7 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG kY D=12.5 L=4 (1)
8 SK-3452000-SD V00D SCREW D=4.5 L=20 RE7RYT  D=4.5 L=20 2
9 - 139-01053 ~  BELT COVER COMPL. ATRE BAT- FYTY 1

10 138-01004 BELT COVER ATARENT (1)
11 S8-7110910-SP  SCREW : REFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
12 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATRRINT - FREY (1)
13 B4127-352-000  BOTTOM GUIDE YRAZ MYrR4 FU4 (1
14 137-04408 SPRING AR B unTE (2)
15 S8-7110410-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Ihe3RyT 11/64-40 L= 4 “(2)
16 137~00703 RUBBER HINGE Ih evyT 2
17 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A kVYT 4% A 1
13 $8-7151210-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 L3FS" 15/64-28 L=12 4
19 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B EVIT 42 B 1
20 139-00253 FRAME BASE COMPL. 3 A B v 1
21 139-00204 FRAME BASE M7" A%-2 (1)
22 137-01008 RUBBER B £793va%4 B (2)
23 137-00604 HINGE PIN EVITYTY (2)
24 S5-8150710-5P  SCRE¥W 15/64-28 L=7 FAFY™ 15/84-28 L=7 (2)
25 137-04309 GUIDE PIN BUART 2y (2)
26 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (6HMM) E3"2b49 6 _ (2)
27 SS-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 8.5 RBEFFYT 3/8-28 L=6.5 (1)
28 - 135-02604 SLUSH HOLE PACKING M2FPF NTYEY (1)
29 B1135-352-000 OIL GBAGE AR -9 Q1)
30 137-00901 RUBBER A FI9vaTh A (2)
31 S5-6121010-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E3%9° 3/16-28 L=10 1
.32 ‘139-43303 QIL SHIELD ' AREIRTIATY 1
33 B1133-761-000  MACHINE BASE FELT PAD F-77AT -2 JIR -4
34 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD F=77A%-2 239 4
- - [ k.‘-j W h [

36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y39 15/64-28 3
37 139-00956 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL. BRANT- FY2TY 1
38 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE IRINT- eVY” (1)
39 137-03905 HINGE PIN BRANT- EVITITY (1)
40 139-00007 HOOK 011, SHIELD COVER PRIN"~ 60
41 $S-4110515-SP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
42 137-04002 . HINGE SPRING BRANT - EUYTATR -
43 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATES 3/16-28 L=6 2
44 139-01558 AUXILTARY TABLE COMPL. #72 $-770 Y279 1
45 139-01508 AUXILIARY TARLE $37a F-7"4 {1)
46 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE &ITaT-7"h MIYEATY (2)
47 S5-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 QREFEIT 11/64-40 L=4.8 {4)
48

35-6151040-5P

SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10

329" 15/64-28 L=10

(2)






REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X 4 Qty
1 138-23107 OIL ADJUSTING PIN 5Yy alad F39eve°y 1
2 R0-0401002-10  O-RING oyuy* 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AVT YAy $39EYTIAE 2
4 139-22802 MAIN SHAFT UM 1
5 S5-8661112-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 1.=11 MY 1/4-40 1=11 1
6 #01  137-11502 ADJUSTING SHIM 294 Y4 B 2
7 SB-1150005-00  BALL BEARING 1ty YTy 2

8 SB~1200004-00  BEARING, B ™y Iy 2
9 137-07252 COUNTERVEIGHT CONNEC. YYPATEY F91°Y 1

10 §$-8660512-TP . SCRE¥ 1/4-40 1=5 bAEYS 1/4-40 L=5 (VA

11 $S-8681650~TP  SCREY 9/32-28.L=18 FR2y” 9/32-28 L=18 (1)
12 $S-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 JEIFY 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 137-07500 DIL SEAL PIY™Y LARK TAAY-R 2
14 . $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=§ 1
_15 137-07401 BUSHING. FRONT $IYH RINYR 1
16 139-22901 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTER YIITY FEREN 1
17 $8-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 F3EY" 15/64-28 L=§ 1
18 137-10108  © MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET Y™y 27° Uy 1
19 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.0 MIZYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
20 137-07807 MAIN SHAFT STOPPER RING L P/ WV 2
21 137-08201 ADJUSTING SHEN Fa94 I4 2
22 137-08300 LDV SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE FM ASTUVET 7444 1
23 $S-2090620-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=5.5 INP5EY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 3
24 RC-4151817-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™% +x7 1
25 $S-2092110~-SP _ SCREW : 483 2V 4

26 137-08003 LO¥ SPEED PULLEY BASE 40 7°-Y ¥4 1

27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER. PULLEY SHAFT B3 7°-Y ¥y 1

28 B1211-980-000  UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING BIVY AFAEAT YL 2

29 B1220-771-000  THRUST WASHER A ¥9Y°Y 2IAMTIIY- A 4

30 $S-1110821-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.3 $93%3° 11/64-40 1=8.3 3

31 137-07906 SLIDE BEARING RETAINER Z54F° ATTYUES 9k 1

32 C5-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR AFAMYY 1
33 " $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MEY™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
34 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Civk M3y 1
35 $S-8680940-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 1= 9.0 REFYT 9/32-98 1,29 1
38 137-07708 OUTER RING I3 aynIRA BT AYY 1
37 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEYS 15/64-28 L=7 1
33 $SB-1450003-00  BEARING, A aoFy YTk 1
39 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 RYAHTHE A M3X0.5 L=6 4
- T4 ATTURET Ay 1

41 137-08508 LOW-SPEED PULLEY F4uh 70~y 1
42 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8.5 IP52Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 -4
43 137-08607 CLUTCH Y43 Y59¥ 1
44 #01  137-11809 WASHER, B Iz B 2
45 137-08904 CLUTCH RING EVP AV Nar ) NUM 1
46 137-08305 CLUTCH CLAW 3UBIIFF IR 1
47 137-08706 . SPRING 5438 TPy AT% 4
48 137-09100 SPRING F7YN" % 2
49 137-09209 WASHER 79 AT P42 : 1
50 $5-1110821-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 1=8.3 #3533 11/64-40 1=8.3 3
51 137-11304 STOP-MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE SRRVIL THI4Y 1
52 139-23008 STOP-HOTION CAM Y2 VL 1
53 B1209-232-000  STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN J¥ETUAL kY 1
54 B1212-232-000 BARELITE SEGMENT 2479 A™-% 1
_55 R1210-232-000  STOP-UQTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK ¢ M TN ] 2
58 B1231-771-000 STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING IR VA~ PIVINASR 1
57 SS-7660510-SP  SCREW 1/4-40/L=5.0 REGEY” 1/4-40 L=5 1
58 $S-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAEY™ 1/4-40 L=5 1
59 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) aa- $3-L9E°Y PXZYT B 1
60 137-09001 DRIVING PULLEY 4%y 70—y 1
61 $S-1110640-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 5.5 #3539 11/64-40 L=5.5 3
62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASM. ¥3 USYFASY B3 1
83 137-09407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY C RING Ity 7°-y Cyvy 1
64 137-09308 WASHER 7Y 757 % 1
85 137-09508 BUSH 792 1
66 SB-1450002~00  BEARING, C - aus®y Y iy 1
67 137-09902 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY a9uy 7°-) 1
68 137-55608 WORM : DEETN 1
89 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 2

Note ( @i )#01....SELECTIVE PART BEIRES

-8 —



5.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
gHeeBaRk (1) '




REF.NO NOTE  PART HO.

e i o e e e e o A o e i e e i L e i i e e g A o R e e e S A e AL . e B D S e s A A 2 Pt L o i e s 4t R s

S3-8660612-TP
137-19208
TA-0550604-R0
$5-8151230-SP
MDP-5J0B11060

DESCRIPTION

SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L= 6.0
NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL B
RUBBER PLMUG )

SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=12
NEEDLE DPX5 w11

FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6
MNIVERTY AT B
Py

FR2YT 15/64-28 L=12
A DPXS #11J

137-18903
€S-1401014-SP
35-8150410-TP

ROCK CAM SHAFT

THRUST COLLAR

SCREY 15/64-28 L= 4.0
NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM™ CONNEC.
NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM

LT3 TR

AIZEI

FAEY" 15/64-28 L=4
MFETS B9 L FYaTY
METS 390 90h

NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE

SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7

NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE
SCREY 1/8-44 L=4.5

BEARING. REAR B

NEYVARRS HEArTR
2/eF2YT 11/64-40 L=7
MESY 4P PYUI4
2hEIFY"T 1/8-44 L=4.5
a9b g A

THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD
CONNECTING FORKED LIKK PIN
CONNECTING FORKED LINK
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4

v

BN
[+=]

B1414-232-000
B1410-771-000
NS-6150310-SP
$5-8150822-TP
SS-6110610-TP

1
2
3
4
1
6
7
3
9 137-18754
10 137-18705
11 137-18804
12 $S-7110710-SP
13 138-24303
14 $5-7080510-TP
15 137-19000
16 137-30304
17 137-15909
18 137-16006
19 35-8110422-TP
20 137-15800
21 $5-8150510-TP
22 137-15602
23 $§-7151210~SP
24 137-15701
5 -1R2K
28
27

FUETY HIITH

IRRR BRIy Y

PRSI N
FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4
MET9 39E79 oyR”

MEEDLE BAR PITMAN
SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.7

FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR
SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=12
FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN

FAEYT 15/64-28 L=4.7
MFE™ S 29F°997° 9In
k37" 15/64-28 L=12
MY 399957 9IneCy
MNIFETS 39bTa3th 3

SQUARE BLOCK

STUD

NUT 15/64-28

SCREVW 15/64-28 L=8
SCRE¥ 11/64-40 1.=6

At .

AES= 3=} B Y
BY3I9h 15/64-28
M9 15/64-28 L=8
L3%9° 11/64-40 L=6

[FV3 7- 0
[y =]

139-24154 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. RTIRTL FRL4R(23)

32 139-24709 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET TRIRTIRTE FUIANTY

33 137-143803 HINGE STUD AES a9rTaRT 4 Y

34 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARYT 15/64-28 L=8

35 137-15404 BUSHING MTYITh iz
137-15503 BUSHING, REAR MEFETY 3RV IR
139-24600 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ME"Y @b aeaT4

- 137-14704 OIL FELT BUEAL A LT A AR 1)

139-25102 QIL FELT HOLDER AT TART4 T2RMEHL

55-8150822-1PF

SCREY 15/64~28 1.=8

bA%Y™ 15/64-28 1.=8

W e L o G2 L
.ﬁﬁﬁ._‘o:ooo-qcn

$5-7090530-SP
139-24501 .

35-6090670~-TP

S5-8150822~TP

SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5
NEEDLE BAR COHNEC.
SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=6
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8

REFFT 9/64-40 L=4.5
MRy 2T%

£3%Y™ 9/64-40 8=6
FAFYT- 156/64-28 L=8

45 139-20608 HEEDLE BAR OIL KETAL ARTY FITIARE
46 139-24402 NEEDLE BAR UL
47 137-30270 LINK TAKE-UP (COMNEC.DIAGRAM) ¥ FuETY ¥Yaty
48 137-30262 LIRK TAKE-UP ASM. Yy Fuety ¥ty
49 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTRATTYLET
50 137-07301 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASM. MRS 75vY (13)
51 137-14407 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NATY H5unyp”
52 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW S ke
53 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER N =339 F99¥-
54 B1909-505-000  RUBBER FUETUFITIRYAT L
Note ( $¥EEC )#01....SELECTIVE PART BB

- 10



" 5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
SRR (D)




REF.NC NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTIO N E ¥y X 4 Quy
1 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyar3yr 15/64-~ 28 2
2 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREH TUANT FA9RYN 3hr 2
3 137-17400 SPRING B ' FUARTF29EYIT™ EYAC YN FB 1
4 137-16105 CORNECTING STUD FE2 AETIVE ITh 1
5 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER LINK - TUAR" AVEY UMY 1
8 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 F2Y" 11/64-40 L=4 2
7 137-17608 SCREW , PETY FINRY 2T 2
8 SS-9110513-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 oY bk 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
9 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN FUAN® #3909 1
ot - - . RT EZ*2h27 8 : 1
11 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 2 vxy™ D=8 H=4 1
12 139-25003 " REGULATING LEVER SHAFT COLLAR AVEY 957 B9 1
13 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE TG FAORIRYT AFUA° 2
14 S$S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WkIRY™ 11/84-40 L= 5 2
5 137-17301 SPRING & FURYINE R Lk 4705 S L) LS

137-16600 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT B FtY FIUEYITS y‘UB

RE-0250000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2.5MM) E¥Tapa9 2.5

137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREU 2By FI9kY A2k

137-16808 SPRING LY $39EY97 EIACUAT R

S$-8150410-TP

SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0

bAxd” 15/64~28 L=4

(5-1401014-SP
137-17152
137-18606
137-16501
55-8150710-SP

THRUST COLLAR

REGULATING LEVER ASH.
SUSPENSION SCREV
REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A
SCREY 15/64-28 1=7

A32M% .

TUARS $I9EY9FT 93
LISV AP § 1)

$tY FIIETF YA
bAxY™ 15/64-28 L=7

~~
~—

R0-0982401-00
137-16303
137-16451 -
137-18606
137-17202

RUBBER RING

REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD
REPOSITIONING LEVER ASH.
SUSPENSION SCREW
REGULATING LEVER SHAFT

ouy _
TURRS AVEY YuhYth
FEY FI9EPIFHR
I ATRBY
UM 398995 3T

h:LJthJhahahohahahahahb~ﬂhdhd»4
RO WP R WP O~

55-8150710-SP

SCREV 15/64-28% L=7

FAES™ 15/64-28 L=7

- —~—
b = BN N N BN A RO B B ke e DO e PO N RO MR DO DD e e
~—

32 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy

33 137-17608 SCREV FgrTy F3IkY 2

34 139-24907 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT AVEY 9F°Y)

35 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bA%y™ 15/64-28 [=8

36 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B LT I S

37 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCRE¥ STOPPE b Y FANYEYT 2MYN°

38 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 JMLIES” 11/64-40 L= 5

38 $S-8110422-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4

40 137-18507 SPRING AvEY EINCY A%

41 139-24808 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT BOSS AVIITTYTY RT2

42 $5-8150432-TH  SCREW FAFI

43 137-17855 BEARING BRACKET eV AVIATT h3

44 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEk B- 5J“9 (1)
45 137-13101 CHANGE ROLLER AVIY B-9 (0]
46 137-17806 REPOSITIONING ARM LIVIRV) VI b (1) .
47 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW FgrTa7" NTRhk (1)
48 35-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 eYByETAh 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
49 137-17954 BELL CRANK ASM. TURNS AVEVHF™ Hy 1
50 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AV B-337h {1
51 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVEy 0~ (1
52 137-17905 BELL CRANK TIANT AVEYHFT {n
53 SS-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 oyhyET Ak 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
54 137-18051 BARTACK LEVER ASM. BUMA AVHVUIFT 43 1
55 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AYIy 0-33°9 {1)
56 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVEY 0-F (n
57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER IR AVIVYTT (1)
58 $5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ‘o9R9RTAr 3/16-28 L=6 {13
59 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW AT AR

.

(D



7. LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS
WA LT




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIONK I A | Qty

o e 4 - — W - - -

B1508-012-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR

51 Fa-£Y39°

B1507-761-000
137-20859
SD-0800342-TP

PRESSER SPRING
LEVER ASM, FRONT
HINGE SCREW D 8 H=3.2

T3INT %
TI75T YV ALAT-B3
FuRY

RE-0500000-K0 _ E-RING Ey"3b32 5
SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 229" D=6 H=4.5
137-21008 LINK 1= 72 MM S
137-20107 PRESSER BAR T34y

139-26209 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET HLE™Y 2%
5S-8660810-TP __SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 . PARY” 1/4-40 1,=8
137-20206 PRESSER BAR METAL HILETY A
137-20354 ROLLER INSTALLING BASE ASM. 9L B-5- M4 N
S3-4091520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=15 FATEYT 8/64-40 L=15
137-32102 GUIDF PIN PIAERY APV IV
139-26308 COLLAR 4L B-9-gY~7°

I—‘t—lk-ll—dt;:)—l)—-l)—‘l-‘b—‘
&0 00 3 O3 k01 i €0 B0 - [C (O 00 ~3 O kT o €0 N

$5-8110422-TP
WP-0450801-SD
139-25805
139-25904

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3
SLIDE ROLLER
CONHECTING PIN

MIFS™ 11/64-40 L=4
E39 4% 4.5%10X0.8
91 a9

91 B-5-9°%

934438 A2 FET9RL

21 35-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEIRY” 11/64-40 L=7.8

22 139-31100 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER PLATE P15 Az $FTO4R

23 139-25706 WORK CLAMP ARM %1 97"

24 137-21808 SUSPENSION SCREW A 3IFE™ LAT-ATIAY

25 SS-7120640-SP _SCREY 3/18-28 L=6 RMEIFY” 3/16-28 L=6

20 139-26407 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING THLPF AT -A"%

27 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyd739r 15/64-28

28 RO-0742401~00 RUBBER RING oYy

29 137-21253 LEVER ASM, REAR A AEIPES UMY BIRLA"-AYY
- 5 & & P M e M

31 SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 20T

32 - 5D-0790435-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 1i=4.3 FAVEDN

33 137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD 15175 25909

34 $5-6151412-TP - SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 BIAIPIR" A 15/64-28

35 137-21402 LINK REAR LEVER B

_F3EPET Uvh a9nbaT-B

TO 0 1 b et b b et 1 D b bt b b b gt e DN B et b R e D b et BNO et b b e e e e e e et e e RO e e e
N .

36 137-21501 LINK REAR LEVER BUSHING THI7FT YUy 2IRLAT- Aah

37 139-26050 ~ PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ASM FHIYFT AT - (73)

38 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 1+%Y YYIAT Ry

39 139-33304 STARTING SAFETY PLATE 5Ty PURTU4R

40 38-6121050-SP _SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 b33y 3/168-28 L=9.5

41 139-30904 BRACKET 994y ap Py

42 SD-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREW E Ve

43 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER Y243 21°9937" 0

44 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oya739k 11/64-40

45 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT LA N0 B L M M

46 S35-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=4.7

47 139-26654 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3177 73

48 B1511-771-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 179

49 B1509-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING I YR A2

50 139-26704 PRESSER FOOT PIN 417y ¥y (2)
51 B1512-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING THIPY 997473 (1)
52 $5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 e33Y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
53 B1552-781-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK 151 1
54 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 7.94 H= 1.5 2Tv39" D=7.94 H=2 1
55 $S-9111010-5P . SCREW 11/64-40 1=0.5 oyPyaT Rt 11/64-40 [=9.5 2
56 ¥P-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L7 4"% 4.5X10X0.8 2
57 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B THLPF™ XRYA° B 1
58 R0O-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oYy 1
59 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER Y32 7T an 1
§1¢] NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyasi9k 11/64-40 1
61 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyis3yE 15/64-28 1
82 Sb-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREW vyt 1

- 14 —



3. NEEDLE THREAD TXIMEEK & UFPEK IBKEAU FULLING UUBECUNLN IO

LD « K S OBIR

- 15 —



REF.NO NOTE

PART WO, DESCRIPTION E v o3 4 Qty
1 139-32967 LEVER COMPL. I LN -y 1
2 139-31803 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER BASE LTS U A (1)
3 . 139-31902 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING PLATE Y34 FRTOA4R 1)
4 139-32009 LINK A LRI VNE § 2 UMY IS (1)
5 139-32108 LINE B 994b3 $ET9UVh B {1).
6 139-32207 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING BASE LREIS UNR § T (1)
7 139-32306 KNIFE FITTING PLATE & 94550 MY MIYF4R A 1
8 139-32405 KNIFE FITTING PLATE B 994 M3 MI9T44 B n
9 139-32504 LIRK 9403 LUEYYUY 1
16 139-32603 SQUARE BLOCK 994b50 2E79 Bav (1)
11 139-32702 SUPPORT PLATE. 974 FFIAR (D
12 139-32801 LINK FITTING PLATE PRI VI VR DL Rt (1)
13 139-32959 LEVER ASM. JI41%1) bAT-H3 (N
14 139-33106 PRESSER SPRING 994M%D FFINT R (1)
15 139-33205 KNIFE GUIDE PLATE BI4b%Y A%Y 34T 4R (68)
16 B1246-372-000  BALL SMALL 20N R -R (2)
17 B2001-771-040  HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. Y4h5) A2 D3 (1)
18 D2508~282-A00  WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK YIIFY K-y (1)
19 SD-0641005-SP  HINGE SCREYW vyt : (1)
20 SD~0641005-SP  HINGE SCREW a J#J (1)
21 SD-0550701-TP  STEP-SCREW D=5.5 H=7 »3#97D=5.5 H=7 (1
22 SD-0550701-TP  STEP-SCREY D=5.5 H=7 9 vy©D=5.5 =7 1)
23 . SD-0641003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 5 vgy™ D=6.35 H=10 (9]
24 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MR =73v0 999¥-~ (1)
25 SD-0841003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=10 2 923" D=6,35 H=10 1)
26 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 279" D=8 H=3.4 (1)
27 SD-0800681~SP  HRINGE SCREY D=3 H=6.8 #*vEy™ D=8 H=6.8 (1)
28 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 We32Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
29 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 *uzy* D=6 H=10.2 (2)
30 YP-0621016-SD  WASHER 8.2X13X1 L33 hT % 6,2X13X1 (2)
31 $S-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=06 e5%9" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
32 SS-7110570-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 /eIFI™ 11/64-40 L=4.8 1)
33 © §§-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 WEI2Y” 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
34 PS-0300082-KH  SPRING PIN 3X8 2729057y 3.0% 8 (1)
35 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 1.=7.8 LI 11/64-40 1.=7.8 (2)
36 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 e85 % 4.5X10X0.8 2)
37 SS-7110510~-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=5 WeIEY™ 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
38 ¥P-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 31T % 4.8%X11.5%2 (1)
39 NS-8110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 m9drEyE 11/64-40 )
40 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 pYFIIYL 11/64-40 )
41 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 QREIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
42 139-31308 SAFETY ARM . Y VRS VRS 1
43 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW -15/64-28 L=14 oYFI7P AR 15/64-28 1
44 " 139-31407 SAFETY PLATE PI4RRY AR FUET U4 1
45 - - 139-31506 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE P REY AP VR4S FURERS 4 1
46 SD-0640231-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 27v2y" D=6,35 H=2.3 1
47 8S-7150740-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 YAEIRY™ 15/64-28 L=7 2
48 139-31605 HOLDING PLATE ¥MT9 FUETY 4R 1
49 $8-2621540-SP  SCREVW 3/16-32 L=15 WEIEY”T 3/16-32 L=15 1
50 139-33403 CUTTING SCISSORS STOPPER SI4L%Y A3 Abwn®o 1
51 . $S-7110570-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 4.8 /LI 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
52 139-33601 LEVER SHAFT 4550 UAT-YTH 1
53 SS-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/684-28 L=10.5 oYIPIRTAM 15/64-28 2
54 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 23T 8.2X13X1 2
55 CS-0800816-S8  THRUST HOLDER D=8 ¥=8 Z32b9% D=8 ¥=8 1
56 $5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 E73YT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
57 139-39806 CONNECTING LINK A 2TV WUENIVY A 1
58 SD-0640271-TP ~ HINGE SCREY FAVE 1
59 139-39905 COMNECTING LINK B IS RV TV LV I 1
60 SP-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREY : MV 1
61 SS-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 We3%I™ 11/64-40 L= 5 1
62 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC AR VOINT FY 1
83 137-47506 SPRING A2 YR TIT EIATYAT R 1
64 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREY A2 GRS TYIATR B 1
JBb 0 139-30459 00 i ARM ASH. AERITNGTT (H]) 1
66 $5-6110850-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5.5 E3RY™ 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
67 139-39707 SHAFT AMI)GFT YTh 1
68 139-39608 LEVER AE29TY AT 1
69 55-8090410~SP  SCREY 9/64~40 L= 3.5 FARYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
70 B3103-850-000  HINGE STUD TYI49F" kY : 1
71 139-31209 STOPPER AF4F2Y  Zhon -~ 1



9. JORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS

D




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SV S | Qty
1 137-23507 . WORK CLAMP CARRIER 2IEHY4% 1
2 S8-5120810-SP  SCREV , AU 29T 2
3 137-24653 .BRACKET COVER CONMNEC. FIAYVET4 BT - 93Ty 1
4 137-25700 BEARING. REAR LERSH I UL Do 1
b 137-25601 ~ HI9F° NI ek 31 1
] 139-27102. SHAFT _ CABIIFTHIYITY 1
7 137-23705 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET *IHUET4 - 1
8 $S-6151440-SP  SCRE¥ - 15/64-28 L=14 t5%5" 15/64-28 L=14 1
g SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 Fv3yT D=8.73 H=4 1

= ' s Vvl ' _ 1
11 137-23804 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD- ~  2hysadey 379 1
12 138-27306 GUIDE PLATE ' RIAPYET 4 FURNY 1 .
13 55-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k5337 3/16-28 L=9 2
14 139-27801 PRESSER ARM GUIDE TRIVFTUI4 1
15 35-1121010-SP  SCREW $5%3” 2
16 139-26902 SPACER THLIFT2A° - %~ 1
17 535-3150920~-SP°  SET-SCREW FA2Y* . 1
18 137-25007 SUPPORTING BRACKET THINFT IR 1
19 $5-6121210-SP  SCRE¥ 3/18-28 L=12 339" 3/16-28 L=9 2

20 S3-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 bR%I™ 15/64-28 =7 1

21 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3739 15/64-28 1

22 137-244086 INDICATOR L2 : 1

23 137-24067 WORK CLAMP UPPER ARM CONMNEC. 329N 9% wrhyaTy 1

24 137-24505 VORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD 29 Iy 1

25 B2602-232-000  ROLLER 2J39Y%h a0 1

26 138-27959 CLOTH FEEDER ARM COMPL. (LOWER) 20398 HF 9% (ryaTy) 1

27 B1602-761-000  BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD ?J apd™y - (1)

28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 2y3739r 15/64-28 (1)

29 139-27900 CLOTH FEEDER ARM, LOWER b2 VUL s )

30 __SS-6151612-TP  SCREY Lk by 31 (1)

31 35-8120830-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 E3¥Y" 3/18-28 L=9 (2)

32 139-28007 SPRING TU-% 4387k (2)

33 137-25809 BEARING, FRONT FHIIFAHYIT Y (930} B 1

34 139-27504 CONNECTING PLATE B FRIITLAYATY B 1

35 139-27603 CONNECTING PLATE C IFIIF ANy C 1

36 139-27405 CONNECTING PLATE A THISF WWrINTY A 1

37 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E33Y" 11/64-40 L=6 2

38 SD-0500251-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2.5 27vxYT D=b H=2.5 2

39 $D-0720501-SP  SCREW ¥93Y° 1

40 $5-1151310-TP  SCREW - $3%9° 2-

— 18 —



1 86

TR

N2
)

) \v\ﬂ o o o {0
= 4 . .
N D e\ S ) %5; A—i) A7

- ETE e ,ix\)&ii;&\/ U™ ) AL A
A@N& e B \ /@w\f e Y AN o o /N @

ey \
P =S -
o . 1%} - _ — /

Ry

N
Y _,
Geo (N 2
ey < 2\
T / 3\
{

/ (
Jos N

—@E T

f 0 /o)
@ mw w /(_.\\ «@m
of b Wy

-

N S A

/.a@i%
vl

- 18 -



REF. KO

NOTE.

PAR

RELmE o wite o okt o BESCRICCTICR ] Loy A LA Gy _
1 133-47767 THROAT PLATE CONNEG. NLAR {7930 i
2 ss ‘1090510 SP SCREW 9/84-40 L=5 TAYTRY 9/64-40 L=5 {2y
3 T-36107 THROAT PLATE nyfH (1}
4 139 47759 THROAT PLATE ASK. NELRE 03 (1}
5 137-36202 BOBBIK THREAD TRIMHIR LEVER FR{bEY UF° (1)
[ WP-0451016-8P WASHER 4 EX20X1 A # -.oXZOXI [4Y]
7 §8-7110570-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IALFEY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
8 137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LIKk YRAb AP VT Nus o
9 WP -0410846-8C WASHER I g R (23

14 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING Ch A by (23

11 137-35808 LOWER LIRY SAIVEY SHI7 9vh m

12 SP-04D0181-TP HIBGE SCREY D=4 #=1.3 4 y3y D=4 H=1.9 {23

13 137-36350 BOBRIN THREAD PULLT ASK, YE{b B )*J? 73 iy

14 SD-0460182-8P HINGE SCREW P=4.6 li= 1.8 23y D=4.6 H=1.8 (1)

15 137-36806 ACTUATIKG PLATE YAbEY A ﬂ 14 {1}

6 137-35469 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMNER CORNEC. MY AT Y m

17 139-47858 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. YR{PEVSAARIZ )]

18 137-35856 TRIMEER, UPFER ASH, ¥R VAR 73 (1)

19 137-36102 SPRiEG YACMEY AR AMEFIN 3 (1)

20 WP-0410845-5C WASHER L7y o % {1

71 AC-03T05T1-RF REIALNING RING Cr ¥ 49 @)

29 139-45005 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMFP PLATE JR{NEVIAR {1y

23 $8-8080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.& (2%

24 B2423-280-004 HOVING KNIFE WASHER 1 1)

25 §5-30%0410-8P SCREW (n

75 SS-5120620-TP SCEEW ES 4

27 137-37655 DRIVING ARE ASH. Y44 i\ 5V 4y 9F 93 1

25 C5-0800816-3H THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=+4 7R D=8 W=8 i

25 55-5110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZY 11/64- io Le=4 2

30 137-22004 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER & FIETE AbIA i

31 NS -GI50310-SP HUT 16/64-28 WrarIvy 16 ua 78 i

32 B2412-04 7 uon BALL SCREW YR{NEY "*4"} Vi ]

KR 137-287 DRIVING LEVE FAL XL - 1

34 :43—5150310—3? RUT §5/64-28 Uy I 15/64-28 1

35 Bid53-771-000 STOPPER Zhyn - 1

36 BI432-761-0600 SWING ARH S’!‘()PI’ER RUBER Yy AVRY AvR - 7 993 i

37 85-8120015-TF SCREW 3/16-48 L= BYHYE A 3/16-25 L=9 2

3 5D-0791271-5P TITHGE SCREW D= Js"z H=12.7 4V B=T.94 H=12.7 {

38 137-37200 ACTUATING CAM FELNERY 30 0hA i

40 55-6120040- 5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Y35y 3/16-28 L=9 %

41 [37-37101 ACTUATING LEVER JALREN ST R AT - i

4 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCRE% D= 5,50 k= 2.7 A 3y D=6.b =2.7

4 137-37509 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK YRINXY Yuu

4 137-37468 LINK ROD YALRRY Wy s

4 SD-0640321-87 NINGE SCRW D= 635 F= 3.2 %3y D=6.35 B=3.1

E 137-36905 AOTUATIRG LIRK SRLVEY AL IV OLANYS

137-37002
GBR-01606000

SUSPFNTIOn SCREF A
RELEASE RETURN SPRING

SRR ﬁi& Buant 2huh
My 3 Bh /1\

F o o S
P2 R S I Y G G = K3 LI N ACR X

[} ST VA ION PP S

137-37507 SUSPENSION SCRER B FE{LED B a IRt 25B

5 5B-0450401-SP LIRGE SCREW D=4.5 E=4 ¥ V¥ D= 4,5 H=4

5 SH-046D182-5P HINGE SCREW b= 4.6 ©=1.8 Y3y D=4.6 0=1.8

4 $5-6121050-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9 5 v7:y" 3/16-28 L=9.5

5 139-20707 DUST PREVENTION COVEX B OV VAR -

5 $D-0840752-1P HIKGE SCREW D= 6,3 ;~= 7.5 4 y3y D=6,35 H=7.5

5 137-38604 LINK ¥R &R Y

56 SD-064035324-ST HINGE SCREW B= 6,35 b= 3.2 ' yiyt D=6, 35 H=3 2

57 137-38117 BOBLIYN PRESSER LEVER ¥ & vivILal - 1
58 SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCRER B= 7.24 I'= 3.3 F vy P=7,24 #=3.3 1
59 13739008 LINK RCD B vATENYsY g i
60 137-38414 SUSPENSION SCREW U VAIER Yba - i
51 137-38711 SPRING IR R TN 1
62 5D-0791503-5P HIKGE SCREW D=7,94 H=13 ¥ v3y D=7.94 H=15 1
63 $§-B110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PARY' 11/64-4D L=4.5
64 137-38215 BOBBIN PRESSER BASE AR S &l 2 i
65 F37-38307 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKE?Y Vi 9F H
66 HE-BIR051G-SP NUT 15784778 BYUFTIh 15, 64-28 [
67 35-35705 SPRIRG SALRERL AT <D IR R 1
6& 137-17509 SUSPENSTON SCREW TJYNRT FATLIN B 1
64 13751300 KMIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A7 bALAT ~ IRTA 1



" 11.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
THBIR




REF.HQ HOTE PART HQ. DESCRIPTION |V S Qty
1 137-10504 IHTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER F193Y 27°059F B9 1
2 RC-2791218-KP  RETAINING RING %% Miv 2
3 $8-8150510-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 ‘L= 4.7 FA%Y" 15/84-28 L=4.7 2
4 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT F190Y 27°0KYE I 1
5 137-10405 INTERMEDTATE - SPROCKET RING F338Y 27°aryr Yuh* 1
6 SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING anyty Yohak 2
7 137-10207 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET faghy 27°05YE 1
8 137-10603 TIMING BELT 243 AT 1
8 137-29308 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE AFET FARTA 1
11 137-27102 STOPPER YFITRhR A 1
12 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7332V 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FESVr-2 3 1
14 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING I3y $9Y A% 1)

15 137-29751  BOBBIN CASE CONNEC. FTECVE-2 Byt 1)

16 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN- ety 1
17 137-29058 HOOK CONMEC. FryaTy 1
18 137-29652 HOOK SLEEVE CORNEC. RITH 95T MyaTY 1
10 SS-8660612-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 %Y 1/4-40 L=6 4)

20 137-28308 011 SUPPLY FELT ARg292 JLRE : 1.

21 139-28908 BUSHING, FRONT JEVSY 2LARA 1

22 $S-8150432-TH  SCREW FAES™ 1

23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG YEYTD TIARN PAEY 1

24 £0-3000000-FO  0IL FELT 1752 Sall/ A ¥ 33 0.1

25 RC-3000002-KP  RETAINING RING Chabi9 : 2.
26 - SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2

27 137-27706 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET &Y™y A7°WrYE 1

28 B2024-470-000  THRUST COLLAR FIRPYITY AIAMIF 1

29 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARIHNG 0E™Y YS9y 2

30 137~28100 WASHER YAV 293k $UHTR 1

31 SB-1100001-00  BEARING ASTIT A 1

32 -139-28809 . THRUST BRACKET JEY™Y AIAMFRT4 1

33 S$-8150920-SP  SET-SCREV FAEy™ 1

34 138-29005 SUPPORT BEARING JESTY RS gL DY 1

35 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR 232k A3- 1

36 SS-8660610-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 2

37 139~28700 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YEY™Y 1

38 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW F4RSS 7T A3y 1

39 137-11106 IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING SPRING 7485 7°-Y FI9EINTR 1

40 B1110-280-000 _THREAD CHTTING LINK SPRING RAC ISV NI L 1
41 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW 74R5 FI9EYRY° 1

42 139-23206 " SET-SCREY FAR S-aF44% MRS 1.
43 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2¥13X1 3R 6.2X13X1 1

44 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayErIyh 15/64-28 1

_45 NS-6280610-SP NUT uyEy T 1

46 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER 5y % 1

47 139-23362 IDLER FIXED PLATE COMPL. FAF S-2544% FYa"Y 1

48 139-23354 IDLER FIXED PLATE ASH. PR 3-25414% (1}) (1)
49 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Ci% Mo : {2)
50 137-10702 IDLER PULLEY PAYS 70y _ 0]
51 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING sy Yy ~ (2)
52 RC-0831011-KP  RETAINING RIMNG CH° &by 1
53 S$S-8121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5

Le T )

E333" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2



12. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1)
EWEE (D

[3v]
9]
%«mmm

n
(@@@&C@@
2 Vo
3 S
N
& is
w
'S

L
-
?



— 24 _

39 FUERTFT oyt

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v o3 4 Qty
1 137-41251 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM COMPL. 59578~ ¥92%Y 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 DyavI9r 15/64-28 (2)
3 137-41202 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM 395 UIR- (1)
4 137-41103 PIN 159F 11—y (2)
5 B1631-012-BG0 _ SUSPENSION STUD B EIACY ATiiy B 21
6 137-41301 PIN havs UIR- I 1
7 $8-7110510-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=b WWEIFY” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
8 $5-8110422-TP  SCREY 11/64~40 L=4 FREYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
9 137-41509 STOP-MOTION BEARIRG BRACKET PRV PRt 1

19 $S-8150822~TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAgs” 15/64-28 1.=8 2
1 137-41608 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFY YRSy TY-a 3Th 1
12 53-6242272-TP  SCREY 3/8-18 L=22.0 D97 IET A 3/8-18 L=22 2=
13 139-30201 SPRING A JeRTUNTR A 2
14 137-44800 SUSPENSION SCREW AT ¥R 1

15 $8-7151330-SP _ SCREY 15/64-28 1=13.0 2hkF3y” 15/64-28 L=13 2.
18 B2623-232-000  VASHER PR 2
17 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 31" H7 % 6.1X18.5X2 2

18 137-41400 STOP-MOTION LEVER ¥RV F-h 1
19 B2646-771-000 HINGE SCREV FFT- PR n9rt YTy 1

20 B2611-232-000  STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW FISTH ZRIN PRy 1

21 B2608-232-000 STOP LINK RHINGE STUD AAPIN° - °Y 1

22 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 a9t 3/16-32 1.

23 137-41905 "STOP LINK . 99970 ARYA° 1

24 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW YEFITRT- WADRST 1

25 820612-232-000 STQP LINK ROD L IRPITRT - 1

26 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD WEPITRTY UL 1

27 B2619-232-000  STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING SEPETRT - FYVLIAT R 1

28 B2621-232-000  NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD ATRYY F9E 1

29 NS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 Y9+ 3/8-18 1

30 SS-9154540-SP _SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 YTk 15/54-28 1.=45 1

31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny39r 15/64~28 1

32 - 137-40808 INTERCEPTION SPRING STAND B YRETYNTRBF B 1

33 139-30300 SPRING B. IETUAT: B 1

34 137-67108 0IL CAP 2Ry $¢y7° 2

35 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 097iyr 15/64-28 1

36 S5-8151770-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=17.0 FAEY™ 15/84-28 L=17 1

37 $8-7110510-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L.=5 WeIFEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 1

38 139-29906 CLUTCH CHANGE-OVER CAM Y993 FVIIdA 1

39 R0-0601501~00  RUBBER RING onuy™ 2

40 138-30003 CHANGE-QVER ROLLER FYPI0-9~ 1

41 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 nyBE" Ak 8/32-28 L=16 1

42 35-8201510~SH  BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 ayayET At 5/16-18 L=15 1

43 NS-6200520-SP  WUT 5/16-18 ny1y+9+ 5/16-18 1

44 SS-9152130~CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 IR 15/64-28 1

45 Y¥P-0612516~-SD  WASHER 5.1X15.2¥2.5 L3333 6.1X15.2%2.5 1

46 139-30102 HOCK A Ty A ' 1

47 NS-6150310~-SP  NUT 15/64-28 - ayarryt 15/64-28 1

43 '137-42705 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD 1



13, STOP-KOTION COMPONENTS (2)
EEBfR (2)

~=



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

[ Oty
1 SS-8150510-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARYT 15/64-28 1=4.7 2
2 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD ¥F°9 AT~ YT » 1
3 137-43711 SPRING $1°9 LAT- EFTY A3 1
4 137-43513 STARTING LEVER 79 bAT- 1
5 B1453-771-000 _ STOPPER ALIA°~ 1
6 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ey AVEY AURT- TTYI3 1
7 NS-6200710-SF NUT 5/16-18 A7y 5/16-18 1
-8 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayhyryr 15/64-28 1
9 SS-9201273-CP SCRE¥W 5/16-13 L=19 oYA7E" hr 5/16-18 L=19 1
- - }\*- N g
11 $5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 BYHYA" Ak 15/84-28 1
12 $5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 . k335" 3/16-28 L=9 2
13 137-43208 EMERGENCY STOP HOLDER U539 749 1914% 1
14 B2607-761-000 . LATCH (B) 797 B 1
15 137-40907 SPRING, B T3 EIALTY WA= A2 B 1
16 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ovhyivr 15/64-28 , 1
17 $5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oydsET A 15/64-28 L=11 1
18 137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT 797 ERNXTY UAT-UTY 1
19 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 FIEY" 15/64-28 L=17 1
- , LEVER 797 ERAZTY WNt- L
21 $S-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=20.5 YRR R 15/64-28 1
22 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER TH E¥ARTY VAT-174 1
23 137-42606 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH C T C 1
24 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 a3y 15/64-28 1
25 137-45203 SPRING F492 ZBIN° AT% 1
26 137-45104 LOV SPEED STOPPER BRACKET F4Y7 AFIAC R4 1
27 137-45005 LOY SPEED STOPPER 438 APIA° 1
28 $5-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATRY” 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
29 SD-0650302~-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 2°vEyT D=6.5 H=3 2
30 137-42861 EMERGENCY STOPPER CONNEC. FUR29F4Y YN~ (92T 1
31 SS-1110640-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #33Y" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
32 - 137-43307 EMERGENCY STGP ARM, A FUF2T F4I9FT A (1)
33 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASHM. U329 F4ILAT- 03 %y
34 137-43000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE F%29 FAIATY 1
35 WP-0480856-SP  YASHER 4,8%8.4X0.8 E33°HTF 4.8X%8.4%0.8 2
36 $8-7110910-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
37 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW 32y 392y ATRHY 1
38 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T IFIFF UM -FLIA"} 1
39 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC ISRV AN S ) 1
40 137-51805 SCREV ' 1

— 928 —

JPRTVLUFTIRTT (A) PAEYTA



14.ENIFE COMPONENTS (1)
w0 A 2B (D

Le 2w ]



— 28 —

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V Oty
1 137-48355 STOP-MOTION LINK ARM A CONNEC. FRETVEVI ST (A) (P93 Y) 1
-2 $S-8620410-T  SCREVW 3/16-32 L=4 MAZYT 3/16-32 L=4 (1)

3 137-48306 ARM, A RV WURTY 97T A (1)
4 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MEYT 15/64-28 L=7 1)
5 137-51805 SCREW JRETULYETO9T () B2y A (1)
6 137-32904 STARTING SAFETY ARM PIN T FURTY ITh9FC (&)
7 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
8 137-37408 - LINK ROD IRLbRY YUIITh 1
9 139-36406 LINK YeRTYLVESY 9FT Yuh 1

_19___,« ...... e e ! = = ” 3 B= =

11 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyBIP A 15/64-28 1
12 139-36505 ARM, B Ye2TVPVFYSTT (B) 1
13 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MNE™=-4250% 999%-~ 1
14 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6HM) E3"2b207 8 1
15 137-48803 ARM SHAFT I%2°y LYRTH 33T ITH 1
16 CS-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 ¥=8 x3AMer D=8 ¥=8 »3 1
i7 S§S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 €33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
18 137-47704 CRANK SHAFT BRACKET A2 TETENTT 3T hRT4 1
19 55-9154540-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=45 mhoh" A 15/64-28 L=45 -4
_20 WP-0651056-3D  YASHER 6.5X11X1 L3550 x 8,5411X1 4
21 137-47803 ENIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT X MTeTT I 1
22 S$S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=38 MAEYT 15/64-28 L=8 2
23 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
24 137-48207 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CAM A2 2 9da 1
25 137-48108 KNIFE_BAR DRIVING CRANK A_JhTonyR” 1
26 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW - 11/64-40 L=4 MY 11/64-40 L=4 1
27 137-48009 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ROD SHAFT 3z BESonrs YTy 1
28 137-47902 KNIFE BAR DRIVIRG CRANK Az JET9RFT 1
29 B2657-771-000  GUIDE . S Rk=TTR PO 1
30" $5-6090520-SP>  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 5.0 5%y 9/64-40 =5 1
3 SS-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ME” 1
32 WP-0551016-SH  VASHER 5.5X13X1 . 547373 5.5%13X1 2
.33 139-36604 . THREAD CHECK WIRE R{S VR VTS LR e 1
34 137-50855 KNIFE STOP LEVER ASM. A2 PIBAT- 43 1
35 $5-8110422-TP _SCREW _11/64-40 L=4 bV 11/64-40 1=4 2
36 S§-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALFES™ 11/64-40 L= 5 2
37 139-36703 RNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD AZBALAT= TH 1
38 $5-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. WY 11/64-40 L= 4 1
39 139-37305 KNIFE STOP LEVER WEIGHT ARMALAT- TEY 1
- . ARRALAT =37 (491°9) 1

41 SB-0840641-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 6.4 2°vxy™ D=6.35 H=6.4 1
42 137-51300 : KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A2 MALAT- RMYN° 1
43 137-46003 KNIFE BAR UPPER BUSHING AR IARN 1
44 35-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAEY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
_45 137232102 - GUIDE PIN BI4hRY_AAPVI4 YT 1
46 137-45906 - KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING A2ETD YRARN 1
47 SS-6111010~TP  SCREW 11/64~40 L= 9.5 e3%9° 11/64-40 L=9.5 3
48 137-46409 CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 337§ 4 1
49 137-46300 NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK bl 1
- G_LINK A28y Yuh 1

51 139-36851 KNIFE BAR ASM. ARETH (3 1
52 139-368109 KNIFE FITTING BASE Az MIIFRTA 1
53 B2702~047-L00 KNIFE 1/2 R 1/2 1
54 $5-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 £33y°- 3/16-32 L=12 2
55 ¥P-0501016-SD __ YASHEE 5X10.5X1 L3397 % 5%X10.5X1 1
56 $5-7620750-SP SCREW 3/18-32 L= 6.5 We5FY° 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
57 137-46151 KNIFE BAR BRACKET COMNNEC. Az (FY2TY) 1
58 $5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyhrP R A 15/64-28 1)
59 - 137-46201 KNIFE BAR SHAFT ARETy 9Ty (1)
- - ACKET ARy 2% {1
61 S8-8110422-TP SCREVW '11/64-40 L=4 MA2YT 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
62 1398-37065 ARM COMPL. TIIEXERTIMT T (P27 %) 1
63 139-37057 ARM ASM. TYHLRENTIIFT (13). (0]
64 137-49056 LEVER ASM. 799 EHEFTY LAT- B3 (1)
65" SD-064Q752-TP__ HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 7.5 2°vzy® D=6.35 Hs7.5 1)
66 B2613-280-000  STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM ROL PRV B4¥T3 Phan (1)
87 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW yEy (1)
68 137-48900 ~ LINK IIT EFERTY WY N
69 B1114-280-000 PIN 'Y m
70 ¥P-0450846-SP WASHER L3R (1)
71 137-49205 SPRING Y LSERTY LAT- TR 1
72 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 7.94 H=12.7 2°u3y” D=7.94 H=12.7 1
73 139-37208 HIGH SPEED SAFETY PLATE aguh PURTUATY : 1
T4 SS-7110840-SP  SCREY. 11/64-40 L=7.8 RE5EL" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
15 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3RR 5X10,5X1 1
76 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A2 5.1X0.2%1.3 1



15. ENIFE COMPONENTS (2)
win A ZEK (2)




REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- S Qty
1 SD-0800403-TP  HIRGE SCREW 99R997° - Kuayt 2
2 137-49908 RATCHET PAWL LINK LEVER 797 1TV bAt- 1
3 137-49809 SPRING A2 BRTIYVY EFTINTZ 1
4 137-49650 KNIFE DRIVING LINK ASM. . Xz §ETHIVY hy 1
5 SS-6120940-SP __ SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Li3y” 3/16-28 1=9 2.

- B 137-51607 STOPPER PLATE VBT 97T ZRIA° B4 1
7 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayrIve 15/64-28 1
) B1453-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER TUART FI-EPFT ARYA° - 1
9 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER BV AVIY 19T 7Y 1

10 137-46708 - KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER by W 2 I8 77 Wl 1

11 35-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FARY" 11/64-40 L=4 1

12 137-46607 HINGE SCREW Yoy 5*y 1

13 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1

14 137-46904 SPRING AZ JETOLAT~ EIAYAT R 1

- = CREW D=7.9 #=2.0 ®uxy” D=7.8 H=2 1

16 35-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=8 1

17 35-9151160-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 uyAzsT 3+ 15/84-28 L=115 2

18 139-40606 BRACKET 292 779y MIYFATY 1

19 NS-8660430-SP  WUT 1/4-40 a9¥rrvh 1/4-40 1

20 137-47605 SCREW A2 BT 79y 1

21 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREV AR PFTY 79IRTE B 1

22 137-47407 SUSPENSION PLATE A2 IVTY TIRY 4% 1

23 137-50104 RATCHET PAWL CONNECTION LINK 7Y% $FT9 buEy Yy 1

24 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC AH5) YURAT 2EY 1

25 137-47506 SPRING A2 2873 799 EYACUATE 1

26 137-47209 - SPRING A2 IVTY TIRAT R 1

27 139-36307 HOOK AZ BETIT9Y 1

28 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT A2 Y 7999TY 1

29 137-50500 RATCHET PAWL SHAFT T FRTYL Iy 1

30 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING Quv™ 1

31 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=8 MXEI" 15/64-28 L=8 1

32 'SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 6 = 4 &°v¥y” D=6 H=4 1

33 137-51706 SCREW TYHRETY FA9EY 2I° -1

34 SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2°vyT D=7.94 H=3 1

35 137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK 795 3+°9 oy 1

36 NS-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 93739+ 15/64-28 1

37 137-50203 RATCHET PAUL, A 79 FETY YA 1

38 137-50302 RATCHET PAWL, B 9 ¥+79 9B 1

39 137-50609 SPRING 797 SETOYE EFTIRTE 1

40 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER FoY AVIY 2IRT- 7THY3 1

41 NS-6150810-SP  NUT 15/64-28 99739+ 15/64-28 1

42 137-50757- STOPPER ASM. AZZFTILAT - ARYA® 23 1

43 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2 uyT D=7.24 H=2.2 1

44 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER RING 0V 1

1

45

137-46805

KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT

A2 YRTOLAt- 97y



16. FEED CAM COMPONENTS
T4 LEEE ‘




REF.NO NOTE  PART NG. DESCRIPTION E v 3 4 Qty
1 139-01368 HANDLE CRANK COMPL. MATRIF FYTTY 1
2 SS-6060510-TP  SCREV 3/32-58 L=4.5 t3%Y° 3/32-56 L=4.5 Q)
3 137-55905 HANDLE STOPPER AVETE 2RI 1)
4 137-53000 HANDLE SHAFT AUFRIY YRy (1)
5 137-52902 SPRING : AL YhATE (1)
6 B1527-512-00E  SPRING 1IN % 1)
7 139-01319 HANDLE CRANK AR 95 (1)
8 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT AVER A1)
9 137-56010 HANDLE SHAFT AR (1)
10 SB-3080006-00___ RALL BEARING 2 Y5y (1)
11 137-55814 CLUTCH SHAFT AR 95935 6%
12 $$-6110710-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 €359” 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
13 R0-0611801-00  RUBBER RiNG oy " 1
14 139-38600 STOP CAM 49 Bh 1
15 137-53308 LOY-SPEED CAM 497 B4 1
16 SS-7151410-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=14 2he3%Y" 15/64-28 L=14 2
17 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING IS 1
18 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEY 1/4-40 L=B 4
19 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B Bh PFT9RYS WA B 1
20 $8-9241513-CP _ SCREY 3/8-18 L=15 DA% ke 3/8-18 L=15 1
21 137-52704 FEED CAM GEAR A Bh IN9F ATAR A 1
22 137-54510 SHAFT . 32479 AFASY 1
23 137-54205 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT ¥ K9 Y 1
24 CS-090121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. X33H9- B3 1
25 SS-8660530-TP _ SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ARy 1/4-40 L=4,5 (1)
26 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MEY 1/4-40 L=6 60
27 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING Y AARIY Bh 1
28 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL 99 MUAR HAI-N 1
29 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONNEC. 98 MTARESS 19Ty 2
-6121050- -28 1= 9.5 L3%3° 3/16-28 1=0.5 (4)
31 B2817-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN 1BV MTRT KOV )
32 w0l - 137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 193y WA (113) 1
33 #01 137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 199y VAR (183) 1
34 YP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X3.4X0.8 E3°HF 4.8X8.4X0.8 14
35 $S-7111410-TP __SCREW _11/64-40 L=14 ehk3Ey” 11/64-40 L=14 14
36 137-54007 VASHER Yagh MATH R 1
37 139-38402 HANDLE SHAFT METAL AR ATHREN 1
38 139-38501 HANDLE SHAFT METAL WASHER AETASTY AgAet 1
39 138-38709 VORM GEAR SHAFT Ba-h MCATYY 1
40 CS-100101B-SH _THRUST COLLAR ASH 232b33- 4% 1
a1 $S-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MEY* 1/4-40 L=3 §h)
42 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 P3RS 1/4-40 L=4.5 1)
43 137-54106 FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR b UF9 AR 1
44 $S-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FR#S* 1/4-40 L=6 2
45 139-38303 YORM_GEAR a=h NIIR 1
46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING 9395 A% 1
A7 137-55350 CLUTCH COLLAR CONNEC. 539545~ Fyaty 1
48 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FA¥Y* 1/4-40 L=8 1
49 $S-8660610-TP ~ SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FXRYS 1/4-40 L=6 1
50 $S-6151412-TP __ SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 YAIPIE AL 15/64-28 1
51 WP-0612056-SD _ WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 E58° 4% 6.1X18. 5X2 1
52 137-53900 FEED CAM SHAFT YIRh U 1
53 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 ¥ A23VF"R B 1
54 137-53116 FEED CAM Y23 1
55 137-53405 KNIFE_TRIPPING SEGMENT A2 1 9 1
56 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 2" 124K 343 BL 1
57 137-53512 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 1 2°{14b243 B 1
58 137-53702 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 2410 B 1

Note ( & )#01....SEE PAGE 57

- 32 ~

57 X —~UBE



17. TIREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
HE T

—_————

- e e o L -

L o e -



REF.NO NOTE

- 34 -

PART NO. DESCRIPTION - I Oty
1 S$S5-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8 FAFOT 2
2 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 29" D=6.5 H=3 1
3 137-60608 TENSION RELEASE PLATE B 2742434342 B 1
4 137-60509 TENSION RELEASE PLATE A 2741442 A 1
5 137-47508 SPRING AZ_ b9 799 LINCUATE 1
6 $S-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nYA7HAT AL 15/64-28 2
7 137-61101 LEVER CRAHK NO.3 2°434F24% 93" 1
8 137-60806 LEVER CRAHK NO.2 2*424F30k 97° "1
9 137-60905 TENSION RELEASE ROD NO.2 7 421’}1&2 9+ 1
10 SD-0530221~ = = WS M
11 137-61200 TENSION RELEASE ROD NO.3 9“434}1“ yr* 1
C12 137-60301 ARM 1+93Y 9F° 1
13 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.35 H= 3.2 ¥ vad™ D=6.35 H=3.2 1
14 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 3.2 %" v3YT D=6.35 H=3.2 2
15 137-60202 ROD Ab93Y Byr*® 1
16 $S-7150740-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 73T 15/64-28 L=7 2
17 SD-0840321-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4°»297 D=6.35 H=3.2 1
18 137-60400 LINK BRACKET AM9EY YR 4 1
19 137-60103 LINK iy PR 1
- - COLLAR A32b9% 1
21 137-60004 ACTUATING ARM <byhY $HT997" 1
22 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 3.9 #729™- D=6.35 H=3.9 1
23 $5-6121010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 E33Y” 3/16-28 L=10 2
24 137-59907 HOTCH : b9y 3+Ty 94 1
25 137-59808 SPRIRG {194y Yvh EbY ATX 1
26 137-59659 ACTUATING LINK ASM. 1F9A3 §ETOUVY B3 1
27 SD-0602001-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 vRYT 1
28 137-61309 TENSION RELEASE PLATE NO.3 2°434b38% 42 1
29 139-40051 THREAD TENSION NO.1 (COMPL.) 2741 4R3399 (59179) 1
30 NS-6160520-SP MUT _1/4-24 oYY 1/4-24 1
31 B2019-372-00S  TENSION POST 0.2 2742 AvFF-98"- (1)
32 -137-60707 PIN ¥ 414k2h2 L2y (1)
33 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1b$3-945 - (2)
34 B3107-804-000 . THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1b53-993 191 (1)
35 B3116-761-000 _ TENSION SPRING NO.2 2742 APFI-IN"F 1
36 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING , AR 7993 (1)
37 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) AMF292923 (Ph) 4))
38 139-40150 THREAD TENSION NO.2 (COMPL.) 2742 4M$299(r92179) 1
39 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 1rFaRIIT (3) (1)
40 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING LI S Al P2 (1)
41 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 4MI-IA7% 1
42 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1FF3-995 191 (1)
43 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK : 1+ F3-397 (2)
44 137-61002 TENSION POST NO.2 4240529 79 (1)
45 NS-6150440-5P  NUT 15/64-28 B389k 15/64~-28 1)
46 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT . AR FI-IATFET JIAE (1)
47 139-40259 THREAD TENSION N0.3 (COMPL.)" 2743 4vFa39(59179) 1
43 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1F#3999%3 (73) (1)
49 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING L A S (1)
50 B3121-111-000 _ TENSION SPRIKG, NO.2 %42 4b¥2-IA°3 (1)
51 B3107-804-000 THKEAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1F$3-293 131 1
52 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1+ F2-955 (2)
53 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFMIAT R 1)
54 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 {FFI-I5° - (1)
55 137-61507 TENSION POST SOCKET 2743 AMFAIIR YLTA 0]
56 $5-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAXYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
-57 R0-0952001-00  RUBBER RING LM 1
58 B3118-552-D00  TENSION RELEASE PIN, NO.2 Ah24d €2V D 1
59 55-8150760~TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FA29™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
60 S5-8150410-TP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 bA2YT 15/64-28 L=4 2
61 B3118-552-H00  THREAD RELEASE PIN {2k °y H 1



18. LUBRICATION MECEANISH COMPONENTS
¥ % E IR




RE?.NO HOTE

$8-7091110-TP

SCREY 9/64-40 L=10.5

PART KO. DESCRIPTION [ S S Oty
1 139-41463 OIL TANK A COMPL. ¥19132V7 4 ¥9aTy 1
2 €0-3030000-0¢  OIL VICK gy 0.2)
3 139-41505 INSTALLING PLATE F292807 AMIYEATY (1)
4 137-66308 OIL TANK A FELT F39330Y ATIAE (1)
S - 139-41455% 01k TA $2933V98 A°4Y-UB ¥9a*9 (1)
6 1X-0009400-00  NYLON RIVET F4RUYATTE (3)
7 137-66100 OIL TANK A $1922V74 (1)
8 B3541-012-000  OIL RICK B3~ 1Yy 1
9 €Q-3030000-00  OIL VICK Y : 0.6
10 SS-7120910-TP _ SCREY 3/16-28 L=0 IREIXYT 3/16-28 L=9 3
11 R0-0881901-00  RUBBER RING ouuyT :
12 137-65805 SHAFT ¥293 WYY
13 137-65904 OIL WINDOW azp®
14 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER 3192 77T
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

B3521-280-000
B3508-280-000

0IL SPONGE

BALANCE LUBRICATING PLAT

2AE3RY” 9/64-40 1,=10.5

Y uuh AR va-
FUETY ¥a-14%

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
B3534-012-000  GASKET INVE V) 8
$0-1110402-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7"UFYES 8
BP-8000000-00  VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=8 Eoz-b N°47° 8 0.1
BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE FLAVFL-7" 2
22 135~00400 RUBBER .BUSH 3l s 3 1
23 $5-6111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 339" 11/64-40 1=9.5 2
24 139-41158 OIL SUPPLY FELT A ASM. 53-23292710 A(Y3) 1
25 - - - QUvy© 1
28 HS=6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oy 11/64-40 1
27 TA-0180401-MO  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP MAEY D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
28 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK VY- 2y 1
29 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK SV 1.4
30 $5-7110350-SP____SCREW 11/64-40 1=3 _ RAEIXYT 11/84-40 L= 3.5 1
31 137-85607 OIL CONNEC. ARM 191 LUFYsFT 1
32 139-40804 _FELT GUIDE B gL $2927xhHPV34 B 1
33 5Q-1120451-MZ2  CONNECTING SCREV F2-7" V092 1
34 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING YAV PNT- ACYFY 4R 1
35 $$-4120615-SP - SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
36 §S8-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 W/EeI2yT 15/64-28 L=7 1
37 137-86605 THRUST PLATE VAL POl T T 1
38 B3534~155-000  PLUNGER 775Uy 4= 1
39 137-67405" PLUNGER 7°5u3% % 1
40 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 77U Y- ABIATR 2
41 €0-3000000-F0  OIL FELT oyEt 738k 0.1
42 139-40903 OIL WICK A 1252599939929y A 1
43 139-41257 FELT ASM. 2370 (3) 1
44 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE NAVFL-T" (0.2)
45 137-28506 GIL_RETURN FELT CONNEC. PIPE YEITH 21498 $2935°47° (1)
46 139-41307 OIL RETURN FELT PIPE BIY2DT2RIN £7° 1
47 139-41208 OIL RETURN FELT Y29 Frhb (1)
48 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER M A4T° R 2
49 139-41000 OIL WICK B 7° 325909395929y B 1
50 139-40705 FELT GBIDE A a4 $23373RhbPUI4 A 1
51 R0-0691801-00  RUBBER RING oyvy* 1
52 139-29104 ADJUSTING SCREV ¥22Y a9 FartyEy”® 1
53 139-28302 ADJUSTING SHAFT P2y FIRYTTH 1
54 $5-8120410-SP  SCREW FREYT 1
5 - OLDER JESTY agvinl 1
56 S3-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L<=5 +3223%3° 15/64-28 L=5 - 1
57 137-68502 OIL ADJUSTING PLATE ATgh 2R IACY 1
58 137-90208 OIL WICK NOLDER Yy i) 1
59 $5-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ) Wes2y” 15/64-28 L=7 1
60 135-30209 LUBRICATING DIL WICK STOPPER _§39333)b"% 3
61 SS-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 IREIZY” 3/16-28 L=6 3
62 137-66407 OIL TANK B $293309 B 1
63 137-86506 OIL TARK B FELT §2922%9 BIIAL 2
64 BP-9000000-00  VINYL TUBE D=9 e 2-ba° 47° 93Y 0.1
65 $8-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IA2Y 15/64-28 =7 1
66 139-41653 OIL PUMP BASE. ASM. §3929%4 Yy 1
67 139-41604 OIL PUMP BASE Fa725%™4 (1)
68 139-41703 FELT & $19273h A (2)
69 137-65201 OIL FILTER $192 7442 )
10 B3570-771-000 _ FILTER $3~22%4 J4h%~ (1)
7 HS-6080310-SP  NUT 9/64-40- A9 9/64-40 (1)
72 §S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 MY §/64-40 L=8.5 n
73 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER $2-29%F B3 (n
74 139-41802 FILTER $29273 (1
75 B3118-352-000  THREAD TENSIQN SPRING £hF3-IN"% )
76 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE $1-7° 0.7
1 137-29801 OIL DRAIN GUIDE YRITY MIPURA 1
78 OIL CAP, REAR METAL GIWARE 2RTIRPY T

137-66902

el



" 19.MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
F—y—7—" B

1
1

1

i

!

1

I

|

1

l

I

1
 L—
!

1

1

i

]

]

1

1

1

1
T
1

i

1

}

1

. I
L




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION LA Qty
1 137-88155 V-BELT PULLEY ASM. VA"REIO-Y (92 9) 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 BY¥IYE 15/64-28 )
3 137-88205 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE VATRE 7°-1  MI9x4% (1)
4 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER. 7X20X4 EFETHT R 7420X4 (1)
— 137-68106 V_BELT PULLEY VARt 7°-Y (1)
] SB-1150002-00 . BEARING =~ ATy (1)
7 RC~3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 Cy™4ra9 35 A1)
8 3D-1501101-SP  HINGE SCREVW D=14.5 H=11 2m03d" D=14.5 H=11 (1)
9 137-68304 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE V*\ B 70~y HW’H? 1
_10 $8-9151540-SR > 5 =
11 137-68403 V BELT PULLEY STOPPER V*\ M 70y P')‘)M"{ FA1% 1
12 WP-0651066~5D  VASHER 6.5X11X1 EM37% 6.5X11X1 2
13 35-9151120-CP  SCREV¥ 15/54-28 L=11 oAk 15/64-28 L=11 2
14 ¥P-0851056-3D  WASHER 8.5X11X1 73" ¥7% 6.5X11X1 1
15 SS-4150715-8P  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FATFY" 15/64-28 1=7 1.
16 #01  HTJ-¥H005400 V-BELT, 54 YA"AE BAquf 1
17 #01  MTJ-VH006000 V-BELT, 60 INCH ¥A™A} 1
18 #01  137-69302 MOTOR PULLEY, 50HZ 3300 SPM -3 7°-. 1
19 B7101-761-BA0C  MOTOR BASE ASM. 5374 23 1
4

_ZQ_.____._MIJ_KS_Q.QO.Q&__S.CREH SET

-2 PUYERT AP B3

WS-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 ATERTHTE 9X15X%2 (4)
22 WP-0850002-SC  VASHER 8.5X18X1.6 . E33TH"%  8.5X18X1.6 (4)
23 NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 oy#rIyr 5/16-18 (4)
24 NTJ-MS000000 HOUNTING BOLT CE-H2T4 BUYTRT AR 4)
25 BHE-GSET0003 SCREV SET ‘ EXM S 3 4
26 ¥S-0621210-KR  SPRING VASHER 6,2X11.4X1.2 AETFTR 8.2X11.4X1.2 (4)
217 NK-6060001-SE  NUT M6 Y79 M6 132 (4)
28 SH-9063213-CN  SCREV M6 L=32 DYWIET A M6 L=32 (4)
29 WP-0612056-SE  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E5974" % 6.1X18.5X2 (4)
31 MTJ-HGC00000 RUBBER CUSHION e A 4 LV 4

Note ( EEEE )#01...

.SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 56)

LT N

BIRBZ (56 < —IB@)



20. SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
Z2 Tl — rEE

|
: |
>—6 {
@EL_7 i
:
N 0 |
@ 8
1
12
|
|
|
|
|
]
|
|
i
REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION k v £ Gty
1 137-72256 SAFETY PLATE CONMNEC. FUETY TCL-b ¥YaTY 1
2 $8-4110715-8P SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2)
3 WP-0450801-SD YASHER 4.5X10.0%0.3 L3787 % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
4 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE FuEty 2% -} (1)
5 SD-0600401-SD HINGE SCREY D= 8 H=_4 2oygd” P=6 H=4 180
6 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 435 Nz (1)
7 ¥P~0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 e 8TF 6.5X13X0.8 (D
8 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE PURTVICL-F FOR4R (1)
9 S§-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ?&t?#ﬂ“A15/64‘28 L=7 (1)
10 137-12207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE YRSy L=k RISER 4 1)
11 N3-6620310-~SP  NUT 3/16-32 ATy 3/16-32 (h
12 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2XB APV Y 2X6 (1
13 137-72553 MOTOR PULLEY COVER CORNEC. £-% IO-UBINT- Y3t 1 :
14 B7272~781-000  COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B AT =YY B (1) .
15 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/84-40 oty h 11/64-40 (6) -'ﬁ
16 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WLFRY” 11/64-40 L=7 (6) L
17 WP-0480856~-SP JASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LR 5% 4.8X8.4%0.8 (8) ‘
18 B7271~-781-000  COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A ANT-RYYTET A (2) -
19 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER £-2-7° Y- pnt - (n ﬁ
20 YP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3 8% 5X10.5X1 3 o

21 3K~3452000-SE  WOOD SCREV D=4.5 L=20 A2y D=4.5 L=20 3



ae voa Avessdlie WL KV WIS VITLNY LAY

RRIEERBE R

For plain knife
EXZH

& T2

For bar tacking
(20% decrease)
RiLoHA (20%H)

For large size plain knife
KHAXEAZE

For bar tacking
(20% increase)
ALol (20%4)

R S ; 24 25 26

!

For bar tacking (B0% increase)

§
L
i
i

REF.NC HOTE

34

iR (60%%)

35 36 37

PART HO. DESCRIPTYTION v A f Qe

1 137-71209 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, LERGTHVISE RTIVPE WY KT (7)) 1

2 137-32909 GAUGE (LEWGTHWISE, B) ATRYPT Buhh FTey 1

3 137-73502 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE B 30 S0 Y L1 AT P i

4 137-71357 GAUGE ASM., CROSSWISE RTRVTIRLRNE -G (a2 7 1

5 137-71308 ~HOLE GAUGE, CROSSYISE” A Eryd BYHN BTyt (42) 1

8 W¥P-0850876~S0  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L3837 6.5X13%0.8 i)

7 $5-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L3929 3/16-28 L=9.5 12)

8 B1508-771-A00.  WORK CLAMP CHECK. KNIT GOOD LA 1

g 137-85100 VORK CLAMP CARRIER (FOR KNIT) RITTIAR (HATIZ9MIY 1

10 B2702-047-L0A . KNIFE ARA/2 9% i
11 B2702-047-M0A  KNIFE A 5/8 9a%) 1
12 B2702-047-¥0A  KNIFE 3/4~ A2 3/4 2% 1
13 B2745-771-F00  KNIFE 1/4~ A2 1/4 {¥7mr3-) }
14 B2745-771-K00  KNIFE 3/8" i1 3/8 (#7uv3-) 1
15 B2745-771-L00 _ KNIFE 1/2" A3 _1/2 i
16 B2745-771-M00  KNIFE 5/8~ ix 5/8 1
17 82745-771-800  KNIFE 3/4" 1z 3/4 1
13 B2745-771-P00  KNIFE 7/8~ Az 7/8 (§Fraxi-) 1
19 B2745-771-Q00  KNIFE 1~ A 1404 1
2 B2745-771-RQ0  KNIFE 1-1/8" A2 1-1/8 (Frmyd-} I
21 B2745-771-500  KNIFE 1-1/4" Az 1-1/4 1
22 B2746-771-000  KHIFE GUARD ARYY-£2 1
23 137-82800 THRQAT PLATE WgR 770v99) 1
2 137-39503 KNIFE 1-1/2" - AZF70y 1-1/2") 1
25 137-39602 KNIFE _GUARD AZ97L2 1
2 137-39404 THROAT PLATE AR UF70039) 1
27 137-27466 BOBBIN CASE ASK. A= B3AAIR VT~ 2U13) !
28 137-27458 BGBBIN CASE CONNEC M- RRAAVRETEF-2 ¥V i
29 137-29702 BOBBIN. CASE SPRING 95V 3799 AR (1!
30 137-94003 BAR TRIPPY 224 24285k 8 AL 28 1
31 137-93908 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 2V RUA1AVh S 8L 2V 1
32 137-52209- BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT ND.1 274 1 BFTABL(20%0P) 1
23 137-52308 34R TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 Fo4 2 kTR WL 1
34 137-52506 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 271 1 BURTAHL (BOXUP) 1
35 131-52845 BAR _TRIPPING SEGMENT NQ.2 204 2 BubT AL (GORUP) 1
38 137-53504 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 1 2241y 284 1
37 137-52407 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 2 2" 2 £h2nst JL(GOKUP) 1
38 B1552-781-00L  OIL FELT itr (1JL) 1
39 B1552-782-00L  OIL FELT 4L (2JL) 1
40 B1552-783-00L QI FELT 131 (3JL) 1
41 81552-784-00L  QIL FELT 141 (4JL) 1




22. TABLE COMPONENTS
M= 855




PART NO.

REF.NO NOTE DESCRIPTION kv o4 4
! 139-02608 TABLE (G.P MOTOR) F=T R (AV3Y £-%~ 39) 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER =% 37 _ 1
3 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 RETEYT D=3.1 L=16 3
4 B8236-771-000 OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 7ITIR% YT3-2" 1
5 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT 25 300 3 N 2
6 D8204~555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER L& IRMIA° - 1
7 SK-3311600-SC  ¥0GD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 EYEYT D=3.1 L=18 6-
8 139-03554 Z-STAND COMPL. Z3¥r (rya™y) 1
9 B3102-373-8A0 UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASM. 2IFP73R™ (23) (1)
- - . ILE: o
11 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-7"4 19L BA4% (2)
12 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 OYBA™ M M8 L=20 (4)
13 ¥S-0861410-KR° SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATETH 2 §.6X15X1.4 (4)
14 ¥P-0871602-SE  WASHER §.7X18X1.6 E3HTH" % 8.7X18%1.6 (4)
15 B8111-373-NA0  STAY RIGHT ASM. YF293%” (13) (1)
16 SD-1204315-SE  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 2°vxY" D=12 H=43.1 (4)
17 ¥5-1253010-KN  SPRING VASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATFETRT R 12.5%21.5%X3 (4)
18 WP-1252210-S€C  VWASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 E5%7 5% 12.5%X25.6X2.2 (4)
18 B8112-552-000 ~ LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET IRIF2- FI4R (2)
20 B8110-373-K00 _ CAP ' Fe2 PR 3ea7t (4)
21 NM-8120003-SE  NUT M12 YB39 K12 332 (4)
22 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREV ASM. VITH CAP FYY7°9% -9t 13 (4)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 e384 % 8,7X18X1.6 (2)
24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NP2 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 _SH-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 DYHPET A M8 1=20 (23
26 B8101-373-NA0  UPPER LEG, LEFT ASH. JIRRTER™Y (73) 1)
27 SM-9082023-SE  SCREV M8 L=20 nYALETHF N8 L=20 1)
23 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING VASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATEET3" 2 8.6X15%1.4 (1)
29 WP~0871602-SE  VASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E37 12 8.7X18X1.8 (1)
30 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE P58 95%" 4 (13
31 KM-6080721-SE  RUT M8 nyy739F M8 (1
32 -B8107-373-NA0  LOVER STAY ASH. 3I$29 (13) 1)
33 B8105-373-NA0  SIDE STAY ASM. 233$2% (1) (1
34 138-17754 Z-STAND -PEDAL ASM. Zxeray AR (rvaTY) (2)
5 - _ AT A°RTR b {2
36 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nYAYE™ A+ MB L=12 (4)
37 ¥S-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AT3THT% 6.2X11.4X1.2 (4)
38 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 35k B.7X13X1 . (4)
39 GPF-06080000. PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE Fi4% FarkYATy (2)
40 SH-9082023-SE  SCREY M8 [=20 ayaas- Ak M8 1=20 (4}
41 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 B3T3 % 8.7X18X1.6 (8)
42 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 734% Iy (4)
43 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING RGD AR R (2)
44 D8113-555-B0¢  PEDAL BUSHING 734% 7792 (4)
45 GPF-06080000 PEDAL A23°h _ (2}
48 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATF3T4 % 8.6X15X1.4 (4)
47 NM-6080721~SE  NUT M8 Y93I+ M8 {4)
48 B8103-373-NA0  STAY LEFT ASM. yf1a XY (13) {1

- 49 —




HEAD SUPPORT ROD COMPONENTS

3 A HEBf%

&
3

23. THREAD STAND
RIAUKE -




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X 4 Qty

1 111-33654 THREAD STAND ASM. AM32579% (93) 1

2 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE. ASH. AF2797°B h3 (2)

3 111-84009 - SPOOL RETATNER AFF LR (2)

4 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN {FIFITRY (2)

5 B3311-012-000 __ SPO . Ab2¥9re" (2
6 111-83902. SPOOL. REST £b3% 94973 (2)

7 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ©7229" M6 L=15 (2)

8 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 4425 9T AR (2)

9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AR2FRTY. F37274 (1)

= ' 1b2793" B (2)

11 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AFFEY (91) 1)
12 111-84207 SPOOL  REST ROD JOINT AFRFETY IIFTF M
13 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 PATa2YT M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
14 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 = - 9739+ M5X0.8 1¥a (2)
15 111-83605 SPOOIL, REST ROD. LOVER {R2FH7Y (9%) 1
16 MA0-11532000 CORD. STAPLE ' -+ 2397°8 {3)
17 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER.. ATFTPTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
18 NM-6050001~-SE  NUT M5X0.8- 93739+ M5X0.8 132 (2)
19 B3317-704-000 NUT C15. {FEFET - FAIYE (2)
20 ¥P-1702600-S0 _ WASHER - 17X30X2.6 EI3TTH % 17X30%2.6 (2
21 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER- AFRFET- KT-Iva7h (2)
22 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING VASHER ATEFTHTR 16.4X26.6%3.2 1
23 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD CONMEC. T OSRIATY YTy 1
24 G5405-161-A00  FRAME SUPPORT BAR F=TTRPIRT - (1)
29 137-71704 RUBBER CAP WA AN ML A {1
26 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFRTET - pAIYE (2}
27 WP-1702600~-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.8 e384 % 17X30X2.6 (2)
28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATEFETHTR 16.4X26.6X3.2 &))]

— 44 _



BH-T91RS-1 (1)

HR®&E (D

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS.FOR L
LBE-T791N5-1

27



EEF.HO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

- o e e 2 e 9 e e e

(23
LS4
L%
N,

1 . FTUI~% AF-4- My 1
2 55-8110410-TP. SCREV 11/64-40¢ L= 3.5 FAFYPT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
3 137-74260 DRIVING PULLEY FCR EM ASM. EMzY %p797°-0 yoate 1
4 137-77453 HAGHET BASE A ASM. WIRYE PUIYRS4 FYaty A (1)
5 H4007-110-0AB _ MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH, R7TF9E MISYRTSL B A3 ay
& WP-0480856~-3P  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 7 572 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
7 §S-7111810~SP  3CREV 11/64-40 L=18 TEIEYT 11/64-40 L=13 (2)
8 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASH. EMa9 7+°97° -y b3 (1)
9 M4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR AYTT50~2~ (1)
1¢ 137-74203 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM EMa9 »rvg7°-y (1)
11 $5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 b2yt 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
12 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) ahg- F3-2IL°y A3V B 1
13 137-74401 " PULLEY COVER 7°-4 IN"- 1
14 $5-1121010-SP  SCREW ¥33I7 3
15. 137-77552 GROURD WIRE ASM. 380% P-%3-+” 73 (3801 1
16 $5-6111210-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 339" 11/64-40 L=12 3
17 137-74104 - STATOR BASE : A7-2 MIYFET4 1
13 ¥P-0450826~SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.3 33" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
19 HAD-11532000 "CORD STAPLE -+ 2FI%% g
20 _HX-0001300-04  CABLE CLIP ‘ i b i O N B 4
21 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD. SCRE¥ D=4.1 L=20 . WEBRYT D=4.1 L=20 2
22 137-76356 TRUKE CORD ASM. F29r54 1-F 73 1
23 , 139-02804 TABLE (E MOTOR) F-7 B {EE~2~ 29) 2
24 HX-0013500-00  CABLE CLAMP -7 85v7° 2
25 SE-1312501-SC  ¥OOD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 387397 D=3.1 1=25 2
20 137-76166 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASHM. TR RTY 249493 1
27 S5-4120615-SP 2

SCREV 3/16-28 L=8

-FATFYT 3/16-28 L=6



~T91NS-1 (2)

EAR& (2)

é5?EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH
LBH-791NS-1




REF.NO NQTE

DESCRIPTION

PART HO. VIS B Uty
1 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP B NYITYL 9
2 SS-4120015-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 AT 3/16-28 L=9 2
3 137-17508 SUSPENSION SCREW FUAR" FIILYA"RAF 1
4 139-44400 SPRING EN39 9% U704 E9A°UATR 1
5 139-44509 SPEED CHANG-QVER CAM PIEUATH 1
6 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 23739 15/64-28 1
7 #01  MTJ-VMOO5600  Y-BELT, 56 INCH VAME 5B4VF 1
8 139-44301 HOOK & 7% A(EM) 1
9 139-44103 STOP-HOTON FRAME EH3Y Ye2 V7L-4 1
10 139-44202 SYITCH: PRESSER PLATE. 249% 1944 . 1
11 S5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FA"3y" 3/16-28 L=6- 2
12 SH-6032002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 DYRYPIATAL M3X0.5 L=20 2
13 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ARIA° - oo 1
14 HAO-11802N00  MICRO-SWITCH COVER 249FBN" - 2
15 SM-4031401-SC_ SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 $AT239" W3X0.5 L=14 5
16 137-74609 STOP-HOTION LEVER BRACKET N9 YA%°Y Tb-4 MI9IR A 1
17 137-74807 SVITCH BRACKET 249% FIPRSA 1
18 137-74906 SWITCH BASE 2495 M)YF42 1
19 $S-4120915-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 3a"%9" 3/16-28 L=9: 2
20 401 _ MTS-POOSOOBO  HOTOR PHLLEY ASM. 80 £-2 7°-Y I3 B0 1
21 137-75485 SOLENGID ASM. SR VIR (1937 9) 1
22 137-75655 STOP-MOTION BAR ASM. SYENY AUE"Y 4919 (1)
23 137-75705 SPRING: SHESY FURTD Ak (1)
24 137-75606 STOP-MOTION BAR SRV IR (1)
25 NS-6660430-SP__ NUT 1/4-40 RYBI3YE 1/4-40 (1)
26 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IME3EY” 15/64-28 L=7 (4)
27 137-75507 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET SAETY ULAREA (1)
28 NM-8040001-SC  NUT H4 RYRYIYE M4X0.7 192 (3)
29 137-75804 SPRING SRV ERCIAR (1)
30 137-75457 SOLENQID SRV AR 53 1)
31 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER $eY AVIY 39R - 7991 1
32 $S-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 €7¥y" 3/16-28 L=10 3
33 137-77016 LEVER STOPPER TYTERAZ IS - ZRIA° 1
34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE ZFIAC =341 1
35 137-75309 STOP-HOTION PRESSER PLATE Y 4944 i
36 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT%Y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
37 $S-9154540-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=45 nY87H" AN 15/84-28 L=45 1
38 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyay39h 15/64-28 1
39 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING TITEEAZ™Y UA=A"R 1
40 139-01178 EM SIDE BELT COVER COMPL. 374" REIA" = (192°9) 1
41 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT RN R §))
42 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4HM) EF™8149 4 (2)
43 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. YIRY ATAMIAT= (73) (1)
44 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT YIAY ATRMIA®- TIRF (@)
45 137-77305 BELT GUIDE ATRE AT4E (1)
46 SS-7110510-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 AMEFFY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
47 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE JIRY ATRRINT - MIYEET4 (1)
48 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FiEY D=12.5 L=4

Note ( @3 )#01....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 56)

ERBRZ/ (56 < ~IHE)



96. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-792NS, T92NS-1
LBH-T92NS, T92NS-1 EHH®E L,

27, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T93NS, T93NS-1
LBH-T93NS, T93NS-1 HH IR

=

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T94NS, T94NS-1

LBH-794NS, T94NS-1 H A&




REF.NO ROTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

[ ANV S Qty
1 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 Y AT AR (194) 1
2 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 . IV ATAR(107) 1
3 138-46454 WORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASM. THI79(2) 93 1
4 B1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 91 1
5 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 Iy 2 1
6 B2702-047-000 KHIFE 1" 42 14uF 1
7 B2702-047-500 KNIFE. 1-1/4" A2 1-1/4 1
] 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 IV MTAR(216) 1
9 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 1By MITAR(96) 1
10 139-48553 WORK CLAMP- CHECK 3 ASM, 5V ARILE 1
11 B1552-783-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 91 1
12 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 Y 3 1
13 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 2249 1%(4) 1
14 139-33502 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 4 BI4MEY A2 h9RL (4) 1
15 137-57505 SPUR GEAR. 255 IHY AT AR (256) 1
18 137-57406 " SPUR GEAR, 81 Y ATAR(81) 1
17 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 I3 (4) 1
13 139-46652 ~ WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASHM. 19179 (4) 12 1
19 B1552-784-000° WORK CLAMP CHECK 191 1
20 B2745-774-00B _KNIFE 1-1/2" - 3z 1-1/2 1
21 139-26803 "YORK CLAMP ARM 4 S 13 957 (4) 1
22 139-35861 THROAT PLATE 4 COMPL. MARRTA(PY2T9) (4) 1
23 139-35853 THROAT PLATE 4 ASHM. MA2R™ 4 (73) (1) (0
24 139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE Y24EEY AAMIYERT A (1)
z,z. 139~34500 DRIVING: KNIFE Y24b8Y BToAR (1)
139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE I24h B4 A2 (1)
27 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE IR4FEY. 2F AR (1)
28 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER J84h 27CY93FT (1)
29 139-34906 LINK B YE4H3) Yvy B (N
30 139-35002 LINK C 3451 Uy C (1)
31 137-80408 THROAT PLATE n4%(4) 1)
32 D2522-232-D06  PIN Y2I7Y 134 LY n
33 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E3FYT 11/64-40 L=4 (N
34 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 739 11/64-40 L=4 i1)
35 $5-6110480-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 1,54.3 L33y 11/84-40 1=4.3 (2)
36 $S-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FA~2Y” 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2
37 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2Tv3y™ D=6.35 H=3.2 (H
38 $$-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 2 ‘ IR 11/64-40 L= &)
39 $S-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4 W/BIFEI 9/64-40 L=4. (2)



29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791NK, T91NE-1)
LBE-T91NK, T91NK-1 SRS o

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES. (LBH-T92NK, T92NK-1)
LBH-T92NK, 792NK-1 ZH R &R ‘

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T93NK, 793NK-1)
LBA-793NK, 793NK-1 HH 8 am

<

27 26 ﬂ
S =]
'@/ L=

2B
prs




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. Oty
1 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K I R4 - K 1
2 D1508-771-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (K) 21 K 1
3 137-82305" MEEDLE PLATE ¥ N4%(X) 1
4 137~-82057 HOOK CONNEC 2yt K 1
5 139-45159- THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.1 2741 4p#393 (59272 () 1
6 B3129~012-A00 TENSION SPRING 4F$3-I0"% A 1)
7 139-45258 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.3 243 4F#a3 (920 9) (K 1
8 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING 4}$3-9072 AL {1)
9 #02  137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 128 My M Re{126) . 1

10 #02  137-59105 SPUR GEAR, 164 29y w42 (164) 1
11 #02  137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 kY AP AT (194) 1
12 #02  137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 Y AT (107) 1
13 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 Iy 2 ’ 1
14 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K A S VL AR aa el ¢ 1

A5 137-82057 HOOK_ COMNEC R Ty K 1.

16 139-46454 WORK CLAMP CHECK. 2 ASM. T9I7V(2) 73 1
17 D1508-772-K00  ¥ORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 141 K 1
18 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.1 2741 APV r1m) (K) 1
19 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING 4ME-IAT R A , (1)
20 139~ i ) : L. 80,3 2743 4rf93 (92t (K ]
21 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING AbFI-I0" % A (1)
22 B2702-047-Q00. KNIFE 1" A2 1495 1
23 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K M12 (K> 1
24 #02  137-58107 SPUR GEAR. 216 9By MITER(218) 1
# - » 6 9By M EZ(96) 1
28 B2702-047-500 KNIFE 1-1/4" Az 1-1/4 1
27 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 Iy 3 1
28 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K The IV F-¥0 K 1
29 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC 72 192"y K 1
30 133-45553 YORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASM. TBIPY(3) 43 1
31 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) ™M1 K 1
32 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K MAz(K) 1
33 139-45158 THREAD TENSION COMPL. ND.1 2741 Ar9Y(r9279) (K) 1
34 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {F$2-IA7% A (1)
35 139-45258 THREAD TENSION COMPL. KQ.3 243 ARfay Ot (K 1
36 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING A 14$3-9A7% A (1)
Note ( #FE0 )#01....ACCESSORIES PART HE&

#02,...SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 57)

- R?

BRBE (57 N—~URE )



(LBH-794NK, 794NK-1)

32, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES

LBH-794NK, T94NK-1 KL




REF.NO NOTE  PART M. DESCRIPTION E oy 3 4 0ty
1 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 3y M (81) 1
2 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 256- 298y "R (256) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 y3v(4) 1
4 w01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 3 B4V T -vT K 1
5 139-26803 VORK_CLAMP ARM 4 191 957 (4) 1
8 137-81208 VORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 217 £2(4) 1
7 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. ¥0.1 241 4bF399 (192°9) (K) 1
8 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING £143-9A7% A ()
9 139-45258 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NG.3 2743 484399 (192°9) (K) 1
10 B3129-012-400_ TENSION SPRING Ah$2-I0"% A (1)
11 139-33502 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 4- IIAR) 32 BF 94 (4) 1
12 139-46652 VORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASM. T4179(4) 93 1
13 D1508-774-K00 ... WORK CLAMP CHECK, K RIS 1
14 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2" 32 1-1/2 1
15 137-82057 HOQK CONNEC . 3% $97°9 1
16 139-35952 THROAT PLATE COMPL. (4K) AL L (792°9) (4K) 1
17 139-35853 _THROAT PLATE 4 ASM. M) 455274 (43) (4) (1)
18 139-34401 - KNIFE FITTING BASE VAR ARPYYRR" 4 (1)
19 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE JRAMEY FT9AR (1)
20 139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE S24b °4R"4% )
21 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE Y44F%) 2743 1)
22 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER I84b 29T )
23 139-34906 LINK B Y4M4Y YUY B (1)
24 139-35002 LINK C Y44k UVh C (1)
25 137-82404 _THROAT PLATE M43 (4K) 1)
26 D2522-232-D00  PIN Y37V A%Bh BV 1)
27 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 339" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
28 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 539" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
29 SS-6110480-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4.3 €339 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)
30 SS-4080310-SP_ SCREW 1/8-44 [=3.4 FAT29” 1/8-44 1=3.4 (2)
31 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°V39° D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
32 SS-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 MEFRY" 11/64-40 L= 3. (1)
33 $5-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 WATFEY” 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

Note ( @& )#01...

.ACCESSORIES PART

i 1B o



33. TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part)
F-7HEE (FHEXHm

REF.NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v A A4 Qwy
1 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASM. F-7°%Y°Y (B3) 1
2 SS-6060210-3P  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k339" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
3 BO205-761-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER $-7° 181 2A°-%- (1)
4 B9207-761-000 TAPE RETAINER SPRING F-7° FHIA% (1)
3 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 REIFY” 0/84-40 1=4.6 (2)
6 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 %792 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
7 137-85308 SPACER F-T°PUFLNTY  2A° -1 (1
8 137-85266 TAPE GUIDE PLATE CONNEC F=1TFUr4ARTY (5927 ) (D
9 35-5110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F923¥T 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
19 B9208-761-000___SET PIN F-TPUF4ATR FALTR- (2}
11 B9203-761-000  SPRING F-7° FUP44% AT% {1)
12 137-85258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASH. F=T°FUF4R"Y (H3) (1}
13 $5-4090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=8 (2)
14 137-85456 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE F-7°°% 9¥4% (ryate) (2)
12 B9205-047-000  ADJUSTING FELT F-7°%% $3-%vY 7IAb (2)
18 137-85605 REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT F=7°%37Y (n
17 ¥P-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3 37 % 3.5X18X1.6 (2)
18 ¥S-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 8.0X15.0X2.0 AT 9X15X2 (1)
19 NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-13 gydryh 5/16-18

)]



"$4:COKKELATIUN TABLE OF V-BELT & HOTQR PULLEY
VRNVb &= —F—) —BHEE

FOR GENERAL-PURPQSE MOTOR AAE-SHA
927" -4 Motor pulley VA" b v-belt
Sewi_ng speed| Frequency -
K?f?ﬂ m(::fi i diam::ir #19.05 $12.7 $45.88 FU“_High'SDBN For 10u-speed
Wi % 3% BER
1000 50 :13759104 A ’:13759905- - - *MTUVMO06200 | MTJVMO0S400
60 13769500 13770300 137715086 - MTJVYM006000 - MTJVH005300
3506 50 . 13769203 *3770003 - - MTJVYMO06000 MTJVH005300
60 13769609 *137704_09 13771605 - MTJVM005800 MTJYM005300
1300 50 13769302 :13770102 _ - 13770804 MTJVM006000 MTJYM005400
60 13769708 13770508 13770706 - MTJVMO005800 MTJYM005300
50 1376894014 *13770204 - *3771004 MTJYH005900 WTJVYMD05400
3000 60 13769807 *13770607 *13770805 - MTJVYMO05700 MTJVMO0S5300
*Special specification parts RIS
FOR ELECTRONIC-STOFP MOTOR EE-%H
Sewing speed Frequency Motor pulley E\égs%‘g?’agigﬂﬁgg of V-pelt
(E;‘:Z. Jﬁoi )ﬂ 57" -l & (m?nu) VA b
50 *MTSP0035080 100 MTJVNOQSE00Q
4000 60 *MTSF00B00BO 85 MTJVNO05600
50 MTSP00B50B0 90 MTJVMODEBOO'
3800 60 MTSP0070080 75 MNTJVM005500
50 MTSP0080080 85 MTJVMOO5600
3300 60 MTSP0O0B50B0 70 MTJVM005500
50 MTSP00750B0 B0 MTJVM005600
3000 60 MTSPQOE00BO 65 MTJVM005500

*Special specification parts BEIEERS

- RR




—_— g —

35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE
RBYy - 9—ER

TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS  XifitgB—%®

N A 8 SR e 2 T B T T R S IR, T

( 1. Small gear -MEHE i . 2. Larger gear Xg§HE
! sat Stitch Part Na. Stitch
No . No .,
; e sty @ sty & 8
i A 56 13756200 - 370 13756308
£ B 60 13756408 347 13756507
g c B4 13756608 326 13756705
. D 58 13755804 306 13756903 .
: E 72 13757000 288 13757109
% F 76 13757208 ’ 271 13757307
G 81 13757406 256 13757505
. K 86 13757604 242 13757703
: I 91 13757802 228 13757901
J 96 13758008 216 : 13758107
K 101 13758206 204 13758305
L 107 - 13758404 194 - . 13758503
M 113 13758602 183 13758701
N 119 13758800 ' 174 ’ 13758909
0 126 13759006 : 164 " 13759105
) 133 13759204 156 13759303
Q 140 13759402 148 ' 13759501
TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES X ABRE
Knife Work clamp check Presser foot asm. Throat plate
X R B3 9zx2 (8 & iR
A B B c
/
o
l/
No.| Size (wm Part No. & | Part No. @ Part No. &S Part No. RE
1 | 1/4" {6.35) | B2702-047-F00 '
2 { 3/8" {9.53) | B2702-047-K00
3 | 1/2"  (12.7) | 82702-047-L00 | B4552-781-000
: 13926654
4 | 9/16" (14.29) | B2a702-047-vo0 | U1508-771-K0Q
- - 13739107
] 5/8 (15.88) | B2702-047-M00 . 13782305
6 | 3/4° {19.08) | B2702-047-N0D
7 7/8" {22.23) | B2702-047-P00 | B1550-782-000
: . 13946454
8 1" (25.4) | B2702-047-@00 | D1508B-772-Ke0 Y
9 |1.1/4° (31.75) | B2702-047-500 | Bi3pR-783808 ——> 13946553
10 | 1.3/8" {34.9) B2745-774-00A | gi552-784-000 13780408
- - —= 13946652
11 11.1/2° (38.1) | B2745-774-00p | D1508-774-X00 13782404

Note {#¥) Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate.
BRLIERIERBELRBEZ LTIV ST, .
Upper side of presser foot and threalt plate number is specified for type s and lower
side is for type k.
RBALLHBR RSSO TH, TRIKP4IIREE>TLET,

s7



IUUMER I C

1. I NI

B PARTS L B
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF
L mB H N0 5 e H N .| &
BNE-GSET0003 38 25 |B2612-232-000 24 25 |B3534-155-000 36 38 | HTS-P00800BO 48 20
BP-8000000-00 36 20 |B2613-232-000 24 24 | B3541-012-000 36 § | M4002~110-000 46 9
BP-9000000-00 36 B84 |B2613-280-000 - 28 66 | B3541-012-000 36 28 | M4007-110-0AB 48 5
BT-0500300-EA 36 21 §B2619-232-000 24 27 }B3570-771-000 36 70 | MB524-110-AA0-A 46 1
BT-0500300-EA 36 44 |B2621-232-000 24 28 |B4127-352-000 6 13
BT-0500300~EG. 36 76 | B2623-232~000 24 16 |[B7101-761-BA0 38 19 | NM-B040001-SC 483 23
B1107-481-000 2 28 | B2646-771-000 24 19 | B7271-781-000 39 18 | HH-6050001-SE 44 14
B1110-280-000 14 38 | B2657-771-000 28 © 29 | B7272-781-000 39 14 | HH-6050001-SE 44 13
B1110-280~000 16 B2 | B2702-047-LOA 40 10 | B8101-373-NAO 42 26 | HM-6060001-SE 38 27
81110-280-000 22 . 40 |B2702-047-L00 28 53 |B8102-373-KA0 42 9 | NM-6080721-SE 42 3
B1110-280-000 26 39 | B2702-047-HOA 40 11 | B8103-373-NA0O 42 48 | KM-B0B0T21-SE 42 47
B1110-280-000 30 24 | B2702-047-HO0A 40 12 | B8104-552-000 42 11 { HM-6120003-SE 2 2
B1110-481-000-A - 2 31 | B2702-047-000 50 6 | B8105-373-NA0O 42 33 | H3-6080340-SP 4 45
B1111-481-000 2 33 }B2702-047-000 52 - 22 | B8107-373-N40 42 32 | NS-6090310-SP 3 071
B1114-280-000 28 69 | B2702-047-S00 50 7 | B8108-555-040 42 22 | NS-6110310-5P 4 7
B1120-352-000 2 20 | B2702-047-S00 52 26 | B8110-373-K00 42 20 | NS-6110310-SP 4 46
B1133-761-000 6 33 | B2745-771-F00 40 13 | B8111-373-NAO 42 15 | NS-6110310-SP 38 15
B1135-352-000 6 29 |B2745-771-K00 40 14 | B8112-552-000 42- 19 | HS-6110420-SP 14 4
B1144-771-000 4 53 {B2745-771-L00 40 15 | B8153-771-000 42 43 | NS8-6110420-s5P 14 60
81153-771-000 6 34 {B2745-771-H00 40 16 | B8236-771-000 42 4 | NS-6110420-sp 186 39
B1162-771-000 2 26 |B2745-771-N00 40 17 | B9203-761-000 55 - 11 | NS=B110420-SP 16 40
B1209-232-000 8 53 | B2745-771-P00 40 18 | B9205-047-000 55 15 | HS-B110420-SP = 36 26
B1210-232-000 8 55 [B2745-771-Q00 ©° 40 19 | B9205-761-000 55 3 | HS-6120310-5P 2 19
B1211-980-000 8 28 | B2745-771-R00 40 20 | B9207-761-000 55 .4 | NS-6150310-SP 4 59
B1212-232-000 & 54 | B2745-771-S00 40 21 | B9208-761-000. 55 10 | HS-6150310-SP B 36
B1214-038-000 36 40 | B2745-774-00B 50 20 N5-6150310-SP 10 23
81220-771-000 8 29 | B2745-774-00B 54 14 | CG-2020000-00 36 29 | NS-6150310-SP 12 1
B1223-771-000 10 53 }B2746-771-000 40 22 | CQ-3000000-F0 22 . 24 | NS-B150310-SP 14 27
B1223-771-000 16~ 24 | B2917-761-000 32 31 }CQ-3000000-F0 36 41 | NS-8150310-3P 18 28
B1223-771-000 28 13 | B2924-470-000 22 28 {CQ-3030000-00 36 2 | N§-6150310-SP 20 3
B1224-771-00B & 59 | B3103-850<000 16 70 }CQ-3030000-00 36 9 | N5-6150310-SP 20 34
B1224-771-00B 46 12 | B3107-804-000 34 34 | CS-080081B-SH 28 16 | NS-8150310-SP 20 88
B1231-771-000 8§ 56 |B3107-804-000 34 42 |CS-0800816-SH 16 55 | HS-6150310-SP 22 4
B1246-372-000 16 16 | B3107-804-000 34 51 |CS-0800816-SH 20 28 | NS-6150310-SP 24 2
B1410-771-000 10 27 |} B3108-850-000 4 35 }CS-080121A-SH 32 24 | NS-6150310-SP 24 31
B1414-232-000 10 26 |B3111-761-000 34 54 }CS-100101B-SH 32 40 | NS-6150310-SP 24 35
B1432-761-000 20 36 | B3112-704-000 34 36 }C3-1001011-SH 22 35 | NS-6150310-5P 24 47
B1432~761-000 26 6 |B3112-704-000 34 40 |(CS-1401014-SP 10. 7 {1#8-8150310-SP 28 ]
B1432-761-000 30 g | B3112-704-000 34 49 | CS-1401014-SP 12 21 | NS-B150310-SP 26 16
B1432-761-000 30 40 |B3112-761~000 34 53 |(S-1401014-5P 34 20 | NS-B150310-SP 30 7
B1432-761-000 48 31 | B3116-761-000 34 35 |CS5-1501011-TH 8 32 | N§-6150310-SP 30 - 36
B1453-781-000 30 8 | B3118-352-000 3% 75 NS5-6150310-SP 38 2
B1453-771-000 20 35 {B3118-552-p00 34 58 |D1508-771-K00 52 2 | HS-6150310-SP 48 6 )
B1453-771-000 26 ‘5 | B3118-552-H00 34 61 |D1508-772-K00 - 52 17 | NS-B150310-SP 48 38
B1453-771-000 48 13 | B3120-372-000 39 4 | D1508-773-K00 52 31 | NS-6150350-SP 4 23
B1507-761-000 14 2 | B3120-704~-000 34 46 | D1508-774-K00 54 13 | NS-8150430-SP 14 61
B1508-771-A00 40 8 | B3121-111-000 34 50 | D2500-282-A00 16 18 | NS~B150430-SP 18 21
B1509-012-000 14 1 §B3121-980~000 39 8 | D2522-232-D00 20 11 | NS-6150430-SP 26 24
B1509-761-000 14 49 | B3125-~155-000 4 57 |D2522-232-D00 50 32 | NS-6150440-SP 34 45
B1511-771-000~-8 14 48 | B3125-155-000 39 6 {D2522-232-D00 54 26 | NS-6150810-SP 30 41
B15612-761-000 - 14 51 |B3126-012-000 34 33 | D3310-555-D00 44 21 | NS-6160520~S5P 34 30
B1527-512-00E 32 6 | B3126-012-000 34 43 | D8113-555-B00 42 44 § NS~6200520-SP 24 43
81531-415-000 4 44 | B3126-012-000 34 52 | D8204-555~D00 427 6 | HS-6200710-SH 38 23
B1552-781-00L 40 38 | B3129-012-400 b2 & o . NS-6200710-SN 55 . 19
B1552~-781-000 14 53 |B3129-012-400 52 & | GBR-01606000 20 48 | NS-6200710-SP 26 7
B1552-782-00L 40 39 |} B3129-012-400 52 19 { GPF-06060000 42 45 | NS-6240630-SP 24 29
B1552-782-000 50 4 1B3129-012-A00 52 21 | GPF-08070000 42 35 [ NS-B280610-SP 22 45
B1552-783-00L 40 40 | B3129-012-A00 52° 34 | GPF-06080000 42 39 [ NS-6620310-SP 24 22
B1552-783-000 50 11 ] B3129-012-A00 52 36 | G5405-161-A00 44 24 | HS-6620310-SP 3 1
B1552~784-00L 40 41 {B3129-012-A00 54 8 : . NS-B660430-SP .30 19
B1552-784-000 50 19 | B3129-012-4A00 54 . 10 | HX-0001300-0A° 46 20 | HS-G6660430-SP 48 25
B1602-761-000 18 27 {B3210-771-000 4 30 | HX-0005500-0C 2 17
B1631-012-B00 -~ 24 5 | B3214-047-000 4 4 1 HX-0009400-00 36 6 | PS-0200062-KH 38 12
B1811-771-000 22 16 |B3214-771-000 4 43 | HX-0012300-04 43 1 1 PS-0300082-KH 16 34
B1850-512-000 36 73 | B3215-771-000 4 41 |} HX-0013500-00 46 24
B1903-552-000 10 52 | B3216-047-000 1 2 ) RC-0831011-KP 22 52
B1905-541~A00 10 49 }B3218-232-000 4 3 | HAD-11532000 44 16 | RC-2791218-KP 22 2
81909-505-000 10 54 | B3219-232-000 4 6 | MA0-11532000 46 19 | RC-3000002-KP 22 25
B2001-771-040 16 17 | B3224-771-000 4 31 | HAD-11602N00 48 14 {RC-3500002-KP 38 7
B2017-372-000 34 41 {B3311-012-000 4, 5 { HDP-DJOB1100 10 5 | RC-3781518-KP § 34
.B2019-~-372-008 34 31 |B3317-704-000 44 19 | MTJ-MGCO0000 38 31 | RC-3781518-kp 22 49
B2412-047-000 20 32 |B3317-704-000 44 26 | MTJ-MS000005 38 20 | RC-4151817-KP 8 24
B2502-232-000 18 25 |} B3320-704-L00-A 44 4 | HTJ-US000000 38 24 | RE~0250000-K0 12 17
B2607-761-000 26 - *14 ') B3508-280-000 36 17 | MTJ-VM005400 38 16 | RE-0400000-K0 6 5
B2608-232-000 24 21 | B3521-280-000 36 16 | HTJ-VHOO05600 48 7 | RE~0400000-K0 48 42
B2611-232-000 24 20 {B3534-012-000 36 18 | HTJ-VHO06000 38 17 | RE-0500000-%0 14 5

~ 58 —




NMUMER 1 C

ITINDE

PARTS

L. v > F. _ - =eE |
PART NO PAGE REF PART MO~ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF .} PART NO PAGE REF
BB B SE B0 | B &% B KO
RE-0600000-K0- 6 26 |SD-0791271-SP .28 72 | 35-4150715-SP 38 15 | SS-7110410-SP 28 38
RE~0600000-KO 12 10 | SDh-0791301-SP 4 . 25 -135-4701415-SD ~ 2 18 | SS-7110510-SP 12 14
RE-0800000-KO0 28 14 | SD-0791503-SP 20 B2 | SS-5110740-TP 55 9 | SS-7110510-SP 12 38
R0-0360802~00 36 25 | SD-0800341-SP 16 26 | SS-5120810-SP 2 11 |SS-7110510-SP 16 28
R0-0401002-10 '8 2 | SD-0800342-TP 14 4 1SS-5120810-SP . 18 2 18S8S-7110510-SP 16 37
R0-0481901-00 4 g 't SD-0800342-TP 14 31 | SS-5150510-SP 36 56} SS-7110510-SP 16 61
R0O-0481901-00 30 30 {SD-0800402-TP 12 11 | 858-6060210-SP 14 52 1}88-7110510-3P 22 12
R0-0601501-00 24 39 §SD-0800881-SP 18 27 | S5-6060210-SP 20 24 | S3-7110510-SP 24 7
RO-0611801-00 32 13 | SD-0870401-SP 18 9 |55-6060210-SP 55 2 | S8-7110510-Sp 24 37
R0-0691801-00 36 51 |SD-1204315-SE . 42 16 | S$S-6080340-SP 2 32 |SS-7110510-SP 48 46
R0O-0742401-00 14 28 |SD-1501101-SP 38 8 | SS-6060510-TP 32 2 . | S$-7110540-SP 28 36
R0-0742401-00 14 58 | SK-1312501-SC 46 25 |SS-6080340-SP 2 30 -{S8-7110570~SP 6 47
R0-0742401-00 28 7 1SK-3311600-SC 42 3 | $5-6090520-SP 28 30 |8S-7110570-SP . 16 32
R0-0781901-00 30 44 | SK-3311600-SC 42 7 | SS-6030670-TP . 10 43 | SS-7110570-SP 16 33
R0-0952001-00 34 57 | SK-3412000-SC 46 21 | SS-6110420-TP 16 56 {55-7110570~SP 16 51
R0-0981901-00 36 11 | SK-3452000-SD 6 8 | 55-6110420-TP 28 17 | SS-7110710-Sp 4 32
RO-0982401-00 12 26" | SK-3452000-SE 39 21 |S8S-6110430-TP 20 12 |8S-7110710-SP 10 12
RO-0982401-00 12 32 SK-3513800-SE- 42 10 | SS-6110430-TP 20 13 | SS-7110710-SP 20 25
SN-4031401-5C 48 15 | S5-6110430-TP 50 33 | SS-7110710-Sp 39 16
SB-1100001-00 22 31 | SH~4051405-SE 44 13 | SS-6110430-TP 50 34 | SS-7110840~SP 4 8
SB-1100006-00 22 6 | SH-6030802-TP 8 39 |SS-6110430-TP -~ 54 27 | SS-7110840-Sp 14 21
SB-1100007-00 22 29 | SM-5032002-TP 48 12 | SS-6110430-TP 54 28 }SS-7110840-SP- 16 35
SB-1100007-00 22 51 |SHM-6061610-SC 44 7 | SS-6110480-SP 20 14 | S5-7110840-5P 18 41
SB-1150002-00 38 6 | SH~9061203-SE 42 36 | S$S-6110480-SP 50 35 | SS-7110840-Sp 28 T4
SB-1150005-00 ) 7 | SH-9083213-CN - 38 28 | SS-6110480-SP 54 29 |S8S-7110910-Sp 6 11
SB-1200004-00 8 8 | SH-9082023-SE 42 12 | SS-6110610-TP 2 38 |SS-~7110910-Tp 26 36
SB-1450002-00 8 66 |} SH-9082023-3E 42 25 | SS-6110810-TP 10. 30 jSS-7111410-Tp 32 35
SB-1450003-00 8 38 | SH-9082023-SE 42 27 | Ss-68110810-TpP 16 31 |SS-7111810-SP 46 7
SB-3080006-00 32 10 | SM-2082023-SE 42 40 |55-6110610-TP 18 37 | SS-7120840-SP 14 25
SD-0450211~SP 4 26 §S0-1110402-M2 36 19 | $S-6110650-TP- 16 66 | SS-7120640-SP 36 61
SD-0500251-SP 18 38 | S0-1120451-MZ 36 33 | Ss-8110710-TP 32 12 | S8S-7120910-TP 36 10
SD-0500722-TP 14 42 }SS-1110640-TP 8 61 |SS-6110810-TP 28 31 | SS-~7150740-SP 16 47
SD-0500722~TP 14 62 | SS-1110640-1P 26 . 31 |SS-6110810-TP 34 1 | 88-7150740-Sp 34 18
SD-0530221-SP 34 10 {SS-1110821-TP 8 30 {8SS-6111010-TP- 28 47 |} SS-7150740-~SP 36 36
SD-0550212-TP 16 60 {SS-1110821-TP 8 50 |SS-6111010-TP 36 23 | SS-7150740-Sp 36 59
SD-0550271-TP 20 42 | 5S-1121010-SP 18 15 | SS-6111040-SP 22 10 | SS-7150740-Sp 39 9
SD-0550271-TP 20 54 {SS~1121010-SP 46 14 |} SS-6111210-SP 46 16 | SS-7150740-SP 48 26
SD-0550701-TP 16 21 | SS-1151310-TP 18 40 | SS~6120620-TP 20 26 {.SS-7151210-5P 8 18
SD-0550701-TP 16 22 | SS-2090530-SP 20 18 } SS-6120930-TP 18 31 |SS-7151210-8P 10 23
SB-0600401-SD 39 5 }55-2090530-SP 50 39 | SS-6120930-TP 26 12 | SS-7151330-SP 24 15
SD-0600401-TP 30 32 | SS-2090530-SP 54 33 | S5-6120940-SP 20 40 | S3-7151410-TP 32 - 16
SD-0600403-TP 30 1 }SS-2090620-SP 8 23 | S5-6120940-SP 30 5 | SS-7620750~SP 28 56
SD~-0600452-TP 14 8 1S55-2092110-SP 8 25 |SS-6121010-SP 8 31 }SS-76860510-SP 8 57
SD-0601021-Sp 16 29 | SS-2110920-TP 8 42 | §S-6121010-SP 34 23 |SS-7681850-TP 8 12
Sp-0602001-SP 34 27 1}38-2621540-SP 16 49 |SS5-6121010-SP 48 32 | SS-7740740-SP 6 27
SD-0640231-Sp 16 46 | S8-4080310-SP 20 15 |S8S-6121050-SP . 4 49 | SS-8000410-SP 18 69
SD-0640271-TP 16 58 | SS-4080310-SP 50 36 {SS-B121050-SP - 14 40 { SS-8090670-SP 34 56
SD-0640321~SP 20 16 | SS-4080310-SP h4 30 | SS-6121050-SP 20 52 | S8-8110410-TP 46 2
SD-0640321-SP 20 45 | SS-4080320-TP 26 28 ] SS5-6121050-SP 22 53 | SS-8110422-TP 10 1%
SD-0640321-SP 20 56 | SS-4090315-SP 4 11 |} S5S5-6121050-3P 32 30 |SS-8110422-TP 12 6
SD-0640321-SP 34 13 §SS5-4000315-SP 4 17 | S5-6121050-SP 40 7 | 8$8-8110422-TP - 12 39
SD-0640321-Sp 34" 14 | S5-4090810-SP 55 13 |SS-6121210-SP 18 13 | $5-8110422-TP 14 16
SD-0640321-SP 34 17 {S5-4091520-SP . 14 13 | SS-6121210~SP 18 19 | SS-8110422-Tp 20 29
SD-0640321-SP 50 37 |SS-4110515-SP 6 41 |]SS-6151040-SP 6 48 |5S-8110422-Tp 24 8
SD-0640321~SP 54 31 |S8-4110615-SP 2 15 |SS-8151142-TP 18 53 | SS-8110422-TP 28 26
SD-0640321-TP 28 67 }SS-4110715-SP 39 2 1SS~6151412-TP 14 34 }SS-8110422-TP 28 - 35
SD-0640391-Tp 34 22 | 58-4120815-SP 2 5 | SS-6151412-TP 16 43 | SS~8110422-~Tp 28 61
SD-0840641-SP 28 41 | SS-4120615-SP 2 34 |SS-6151412-TP 28 11 | SS-8110422-TP 30 11
SD-0640752-TP 20 51 | SS-4120815-SP 2 - 36 |SS-6151412-TP 28 58 }5S-8110520~TP 20 63
SB-0640752-TP 28 B5 | SS-4120615-SP 2 42 |S5-6151412-TP 32 50 {SS-8120410-SP 38 54
SD-0641003-SP 16 23 | SS-4120615-Sp 2 47 }SS-6151412-TP 34" 8 | S5S-8150410-TP 10 8
SD-0641003-SP 16 25 | S5-4120615-SP 4 20 {5S5-6151440-Sp 18 8 |SS5-8150410~TP 12 20
SD-0641005-SP 16 19 | SS-4120615-SP ~ 6 43 | SS-6151612-TP 18 30 | SS-8150410~TP 34 80
SD-0841005-SP 16 20 |S$-4120615-SP 36 35 | SS-6242272-TP 24 12 | 53-8150432-TH 12 42
SD-0650302-SP 26 29 | SS-4120615-5P 46 27 | SS-6621212-Tp 28 654 | S$-8150432-TH 22 22
SD-0650305-TP 34 2 §355-4120615-SP - 48 11 { SS-7080510-TP 10 14 | S$S-8150510-Tp 10 21
SD-0720221-SP 4 40 | SS-4120915-Sp 48 2 | SS-7090510-SP 4 56 |SS-8150510-TP 14 46
SD-0720221-SP 30 43 | 35-4120915-SP 48 19 | SS-7090510-SP 55 5 | S5-81505810-TP 22 3
SD-0720331-SP -, 20 58 | SS-4120915-SP 48 - 3G | SS-7090530-SP 10 41 | SS-8150510-TP 26 1
SD-0720331-SP 28 10 | SS-4121215-SP 2 1 | S$8-7090910-SP 36 72 | S55-8150510-TP 46. 11
| SD-0720501-SP 18 39 }S8S-4121215-SP 4 50 |SS-7091110-Tp 36 15 | SS5-8150710-3p § 24
SD-0790201-SD 30 15 | S8S-4121215-SP 4 51 {S3-7110340-SP 20 17 | S5-8150710-Sp 8§ 37
SD-0790203-SP 14 54 | 885-4121415-SP 2 22 }S5-7110340-SP. 50 © 38 | $S-8150710-SP 12 25
5D~0790303-SP 30 34 | S8S$-4150715-SP 2- 14 }88-7110340-Sp 54 32 |S$s-8150710-SP - 12 31
SD-0790435~TP 14 -32 |85-4150715-SP 2 43 }S8S5-7110350-SP 36 30 {SS-8150710-Sp 18 20
SD-0791271-SP 20 38 | SS-4150715-SP 36 85 | SS-7110410-SP 8 15 | SS-8150710-Sp 26 19




INUMEBER L C:

I IINDEX

) PARTS ot |
PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
T H N0 _mE H N0 aE g N i
35-8150710-5P 28 4 | TA-2050406-R0 2 23 1111-84306 14 8 1137-11205 22 38
$5-8150760-TP 34 59 | TA-2050408-R0 4 58 |119-56703 34 37 }137-11304 8 51
$5-8150822-TP 8 14 . 119-56802 34 48 |137-11502 8 6
58-8150822-TP 8 17 | WP-0450000-SD 4 12 }119-56901 34 38 |137-11809 8 44
§55-8150822~TP 10 29 | WP-0450000-5D 55 6 | 135-00400 36 22 | 137-14407 10 51
$5-8150822-TP 10 34 | ¥P-0450801-SD 14 17 |135-02604 6 28 |137-14704 10 38
$5-8150822-TP 10 40 | ¥P-0450801-SD 14 56 | 135-25803 28 38 {137-14803 10 33
$5-8150822-TP 10 44 | WP-0450801-5D 16 36 | 135-30209 36 60 |137-15354 10 25
§3-8150822-TP 12 35 { WP-0450801-SD 39 3 | 137-00406 6. 17 ['137-15404 10 35
$S-8150822-TP 24 10 | WP-0450826-5C 46 18 {137-00505 6 19 |137-15503 10 36
$5-8150822-TP 28 22 | ¥WP-0450846-SP 28 70 | 137-00804 6 23 1137-15602 10 22
85-8150822-TP 28 44 | ¥P-0480856-SP 26 35 |137-00703 6 16 |137-15701 10 24
$S-8150822-TP  “30 13 | WP-0430856-5P 32 34 }137-00802 2 25 |137-15800 10 20
$S-8150822-TP 30 16 | WP-0480855-SP 38 17 | 137-00901 6 30 |137-15909 10 17
$8-8150822-TP 30 31 | WP-0480856-SP 46 6 | 137-01008 6 22 |137-16006 10 18
$5-8150920-SP 18 17 | ¥P-0482086-3D 16 38 '} 137-01206 2 45 |137-16105 12 4
$5-8150920~SP 22 33 |¥P-0501016-3C 38 20 }137-01503 2 4 1137-16204 12 5
$3-8151230-SP 10 4 -1 WP-0501016-SD 28 55 [137-01701 4 21 }137-16303 12 27
$5-8151230~3P 38 30 | ¥P-0501016-SD 28 75 }137-01958 4 19 }137-16451 12 28
- $5-8151770-SP 24 36 | ¥P-0551018-SH 4 36 §137-02204 4- 18 §137-16501 12 24
55-8152030-SP 4 .54 | WP-0551016-SH 28 32 |137-02303 4 15 |137-16600 12 16
$5-8620410-TM 28 2 | WP-0612056~5D 6 35 }137-02402 4 13 |137-16808 12 19
55-8660330~-SP 32 41 | ¥P-0612056-~SD 24 17 |137-02501 4 14 }137-16907 12 13
$5-8660512-TP 8 10 | WP-0612056-SD 32 51 }137-02907 2 2 | 137-16807 26 37
$8-8660512-TP 4 58 | WP-0612056-SE 38 29 }137-03004 2 27 }137-17004 12 9
55-8660530-TP 8 33 |¥P-0612518-5D 24 45 }137-03301 2 35 $137-17152 12 22
$5-8660530-TP 32 25 }WP-0621016-SD 16 30 | 137-03400 2 29 |137-17202 12 30
$5-8660530-TP 32 42 {VP-0621016-3D 16 - 54 {137-03508 2 39 }137-17301 12 15
$5-8660610-TP 8- 69 |WP-0621016-SD 22 43 ] 137-03608 2. 40 }137-17400 12 3
$5-8660610-TP 22 36 | WP-0650876-SD 30 7 1137-03806 6 38 |137-17509 12 2
$5-8660610-TP 32 18 | ¥P-0650876-SD 40 . 6 ]137-03905 6 39 }137-17509 20 23
55-8660610-TP 32 26 | WP-0651056-3D 28 20 }137-04002 6 42 {137-17509 48 3
 35-8680810-TP 32 44 | ¥P-0651056-SD 38 12 | 137-04200 6 12 }137-17608 12 7
$5-8660610-TP 32 49 | WP-0651056-SD 38 14 |137-04309 6 25 |137-17608 12 33
S5-8660612-TP & 19 }WP-0671016-SE 42 38 }137-04408 6 14 {137-17707 12 13
$5-86606812~TP 10 1 | ¥P-0704016-SP 38 4 | 137-04606 6 6 |137-17707 12 .37
$5-8660612-TP 22 19 | ¥p-0850002-SC - 38 22 | 137-04606 48 47 | 137-17806 12 46
55-8660612-TP 22 26 {WP-0850002-SC 55 17 §137-04705 6 4 1137-17855 12 43
55-8660612-TP 28 23 1} WP-0871602-SE 42 14 {137-04705 48 41 {137-17905 12 52
55~8660810~TP 14 10 | WP-0871602-3E 42 23 1137-04903 6 3 ]1137-17954 12 49
55-8660810~TP 32 48 |VYP-0871602-3E 42 29 1137-04903 48 44 | 137-18002 12 57
35-8661112-TP 8 5 | WP-0871602-SE 42 41 | 137-05207 2 13 .}137-18051 12 54
$5-8680940-5P 8 35 |W¥P-1221016-SP 22 46 | 137-07252 8 9 §137-18101 12 45
$5-8681850-TP 8 11 |W¥P-1252210-SC 42 18 }137-07351 10 50 |137-18101 12 51
$5-9110513-TP 12 8 ' VP-1702600-30 44 20 ]137-07401 8§ 15 |137-18101 12 56
$5-9111010-3P 14 -~ 55 | ¥P-1702600-50 4 27 |137-07500 8 13 }1137-18200 12 44
$5-9120643-TP 12 48 | ¥S-0510002-KN 28 76 1137-07708 8§ 36 {137-18200 12 50
35-9120643-TP 12 . 53 | ¥S-0510002-KN 44 17 ]137-07807 8 - 20 |137-18200 12 55
$5-9120843-TP 12 58 |¥5-0621210-KR 38 26 }137-07906 8 31 |137-18507 12 40
$5-9120910=TP 20 37 |V¥s-0621210-KR 42 37 }137-08003 8 26 |137-18606 12 23
§5-9151120-CP 26 17 | ¥S-0851510-KP 26 10 |137-08102 8 27 |137-18606 1229
33-9151120-CP 38 13 | V¥S-0861410-KR 42 13 }137-08201 8. 21 |137-18606 12 47
35-9151160~CP 30 17 | V¥S-0861410-KR 42 24 {137-08300 § 22 [137-18606 12 59
$8-0151540-SR 38 10 "} ¥S-0861410-KR 42 28 ]137-08409 8 40 }137-18705 10 10
§5-9152130-CP 24 44 | VS-0861410-KR 42- 46 |137-08508 8 41 |137-18754 10 g
$5-8152130-CP 26 11 1} ¥S-0902010-kN 38 21 |137-08607 § 43 |137-18804 10 11
$5-9152130-CP 26 21 |V¥S-0902010-KN 55 18 }137-08706 8 47 1137-18903 10 6
$5-0154540-SP 24 30 | vS-1253010-KN 42 - 17 |137-08805 8 46 | 137-19000 10 15
$3-9154540-5P 28 19 | WS-1643202-KR 44 22 1137-08904 8 45 |137-19000 12 36
$5-0154540-5p 48 37 | ¥S-1643202-KR 44 28 {137-09001 8§ 60 |137-19208 10 2
55-9201510-SK 24 42 137-09100 8 48 }137-19802 2. 16
$5-9201973-CP 26 9 |101-26803 36 48 {137-09209 § 49 |[137-20107 14 8
55-9241513-CP 32 20 }110-02904 8 3 1137-09308 8 84 |137-20206 14 11
$8-9681610-TP 24 41 1110-74408 42 30 |137-09407 8 63 |137-20354 14 12
111-55108 42 2 | 137-09506 8 65 |137-20859 14 3
TA-0180401-M0 36 27 | 111-55207 42 5 |137-09753 8- 62 |137-21006 14 7
TA-0550604-R0 2 8 1111-59001 42 42 }137-09902 - 8 67 |137-21105 14 30
TA~0550604-R0 10 3 1111-81757 44 2 1137-10108 8 18 |137-21253 14 29
TA-0850604-R0 2 7 {111-83605 44 15 }137-10207 22 7 {137-21402 14 35
TA-1050504-R0 2 6 1111-83654 a1 1 |137-10306 22 4 1137-21501 14 36
TA-1250406-R0 2 9 1111-83704 44 .11 |137-10405 22 5 1137-21600 14 33
TA-1250406-R0 6 7 1111-33803 44 10 | 137-10504 22 1 {137-21808 14 24
TA-1250406-R0 48 48 1111-33902 44 6 {137-10603 22 8 [137-22004 20 30
TA-1270502-R0 2 10 }111-84009 44 3 1137-10702 22 50 }137-22103 14 57
TA~1450302~R0 2 ' 24 ]111-84108 44 9 | 137-11007 22 41 137-22400 14 45
TA-1900502-R0 2 21 {111-84207 44 " 12 1137-11106 22 39 }137-23507 18 1

~ 60 — -




NIIMER I C

. I NDEX

F_PARTS

. 2=51
PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO - PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
_H O ot B 40 L &

137-23705 13 7 1137-43604 26 2 | 137-54205 32 23 |137-68205 . 38 3
137-23804 18 11 | 137-43711 26 . 3 |137-54304 32 17 | 137-68304 38 ¢
137-23903 18 10 | 137-44800 24 14 |137-54403 32 19 | 137-68403 38 11
137-24067 18 23 | 137-440809 26 22 | 137-54510 32 22 {137-68502 36 57
137-24406 18 22 | 137-45005 26 27 | 137-54650 32 29.}137-69302 38 18
137-24505 18 24 }137-45104 26 26 | 137-54809 32 27 '1137-71209 40 1
137-24653 13 3 ]137-45203 26 25 | 137-54908 32 28 |137-71308 40 5
137-25007 18 18 | 137-45906 28 46 | 137-55350 32 47 |137-71357 40 4
137-25601 18 5 ]137-46003 28 43 |137-55400 32 . 46 | 137-71456 4 23
137-25700 18 4 1137-46102 28 60 | 137-55608 8 68 }137-71704 4 25
137-25809 18 33 {137-46151 28 57 }137-55814 32 11 {137-72207 39 10
137-27102 22 11 |137-46201 28 59 | 137-55905 32 3 | 137-72256 39 1
137-27300 22 23 }137-46300 28 49 | 137-56010 32 9 | 137-72504 " 39 19
137-27458 40 28 | 137-45409 .28 48 1137-56101 32 8 1137-72553 39 13
137-27466 40 27| 137-46508 28 50 |137-57406 50 16 | 137-73502 40 3
137-27706 . 22 27 |137-48607 30 12 | 137-57406 54" 1 }137-74104 46 17
137-28100 22 30 |137-46706 30 10 | 137-57505 50 15 |137-74203 4 10
137-28308 22 20 }137-46805 30 45 §137-57505 54 2 1137-74252 46 8
137-28506 36 45 | 137-469604 30 14 | 137-58008 50 9 | 137-74260 46 3
137-29058 22 17 |137-47001 30 28 1}137-58008 52 25 |137-74401. 46 13
137-29306 22 g | 137-47209 30 28 |137-58107 50 8 | 137-74609 48 16
137~29662 22 18 ]137-47308 16 64 | 137-58107 52 24 |137-74807 48 17
137-28702 22 14 }137-47308 30 21 §137-58404 50 2 1137-74906 48 18
137-28702 40 29 | 137-47407 30 22 |137-58404 52 12 |137-75309 48 35
137-29751 22 15 {137-47508 16 63 ‘| 137-58503 50 1 §137-75457 43 30
137-20768 22 13 }137-47506 30 25 |137-58503 52 11 |137-75465 48 21
137-29801 36 77 }137-47508 34 5 1|137-58602 32 32 1137-75507 448 27
137-30262 10 48 }137-47605 30 20 | 137-58701 32 33 | 137-75608 48 24
137-30270 10 47 | 137-47704 28 18 ]137-59006 52 9 1 137-75655 48 22
137-30304 10 16 | 137-47803 28 21 137-58105 52 10 }137-75705 48 23
137-32102 14 14 | 137-47902 28 28 |137-59659 34 26 |137-75804 4 28
137~32102 28 45 }137-48009 28 27 }137-59808 34 25 }137-76166 46 26
137-32904 28 6 | 137-48108 28 25 |137-59907 34 24 |137-76356 46 22
137-36715 20 33 |137-48207 28 24 | 137-60004 34 21 |137-77016 48 33
137-37002 20 A7 | 137-48306 28 3 |137-60103 34 19 |['137-77107 48 3
137-37101 20 41 §137-48355 28 1 §137-60202 .34 15 |137-77305 48 45
137-37309 20 43 }137-48603 28 15 |137-60301 34 12 |137-77453 - 46 4
137-37408 20 44 | 137-48900 28 68 | 137-60400. 34 18 |137-77552 46 16
137-37408 28 8 1137-49056 28 64 | 137-60509 34 4 1137-80408 50 31
137-37507 20 49 | 137-49205 28 71 | 137-60608 34 3 | 137-80903 50 5
137-37655 20 27 |137-49650 30 4 |137-60707 34 32 }137-80903 52 13
137-37804 14 43 }137-49809 . - 30 3 | 137-80806 34 8 |137-81000 50 12
1 137-37804 14 59 | 137-40908 30 2 | 137-60905 34 9 | 137-81000 52 27
137-38117 20 57 1137-50005 30 35 }137-61002 34 44 1137-81109 50 17
137-38216 20 64 |137-50104 30 23 {137-61101 34 7 |137-81109 54 3
137-38307 20 65 |137-50203 30 37 {137-61200 34 11 |137-81208 50 13
137-38414 20 60 |137-50302 30 38 }137-61308 34 28 }137-81208 54 6
137-38604 20 55 ]137-50500 30 26 | 137-61507 34 55 }137-82057 52 4
137-38711 20 61 |137-50609 30 38 | 137-63255 4 28 | 137-82057 52 15
137-39008 20 59 |137-50757 30 42 }137-63404 4 29 1}137-82057 52 29
137-39107 20 10 |137-50955 28 34 {137-63503 4 42 | 137-82057 54 15
137-30404 40 26 }137-51300 20 50 | 137-63651 4 27 {137-82107 52 1
137-39503 40 24 [ 137-51300 28 42 |137-63701 4 39 |137-82107 52 14
137-39602 40 25 |137-51607 30 6 |137-63800 4 24 |137-82107 52 28
137-40808 24 32 |137-51708 30 33 {137-63909 4 38 §137-82107 54 4
137-40907 26 15 | 137-51805. 26 40 | 137-64006 4 37 }137-82305 52 3
137-41103 24 4 |{137-51806 28 5 {137-64105 4 34 |137-82305 52 23
137-41202- 24 3 |137-52209 40 32 |} 137-64204 4 33 }137-82305 52 32
137-41251 24 . 1 1137-52308 40 33 }137-64303 4 5 {137-82404 54 25
137-41301 24 8 | 137-52407 40 37 |137-84352 4 1 | 137-82800 40 23
137-41400 24 18 | 137-52500 40 34 |137-65201 36 69 |137-82909 40 2
137-41509 24 8 |137-52605 40 35 | 137-65807 36 31 }137-85100 40 9
137-41608 24 11 }137-52704 32 21 |137-65706 386 14 |}137-85258 55 12
137-41905 24 23 }137-52902 32 5 | 137-65805 36 12 |137-85260 . 55 8
137-42002 24 26 | 137-53009 32 4 | 137-65904 36 13 |137-85308 55 7
137-42200 26 20 | 137-53116 32 54 |{137-66100 36 7 | 137~85456 55 14
137-42309 26 18 | 137-53306 32 15 |137-66308 36 4 1137-85605 55 16
137-42408 48 39 |137-53405 32 55 |137-66407 36 62 | 137-85654 55 1
137-42606 26 23 }'137-53504 40 38 137-66506 36 63 |137-85803 6 46
137-42705 24 48 }137-53512 32 57 | 137-66605 36 37 }137-90209 36 58
137-42853 26 33 {137-53611 32 56 | 137-66902 36 78 | 137-93906 40 31
137-42861 26 30 | 137-53702 32 58 |137-87108 24 - 34 |[137-94003 40 30
1 137-43000 26 34 }137-53819 32 53 }137-67405 36 39 {138-17754 42 34
137-43208 26 13 {137-53900 32 52 |137-67603 36 34 |138-00204 6 21
137-43307 -26 32 | 137-54007 32 36 137-68106 38 5 1139-00253 6 20
137-43513 26 4 | 137-54106 32 43 ]137-681565 38 1 |139-00303 2 12




NIIMER I C

1. IND E X

=51

F _PARTS
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART O PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
BB __EH N BE 58 H ONo | B®

139-00550 2 3 139-30102 24 46 139-38303 32 45
139-00600 4 48 |139-30201 24 13 |139-38402 32 37
139-00709 4 55 |139-30300 24 33 |139-38501 32 38
139-00808 4 18 139-30904 14 41 {132-38600 32 14
139-00857 4 10 139-31001 14 20 139-38709 32 39
139-00907 6 40 |139-31100 14 22 |139-39459 16 85
139-00956 6 37 |139-31209 16 71 |139-39608 16 88
139-01004 6 10 1139-31308 16 42 |139-39707 16. 67
139-01053 6 9 |139-31407 16 44 |139-39806 16 57
139-01152 §] 2 138-31506 16 45 |139-38905 16 59
139-01152 48 43 |139-31605 16 48 |138-40051 34 29
139-01160 6 1 |139-31803 16 2 |139-40150 34 38
139-01178 48 40 |139-31902 16 - 3 |139-40259 34 47
139-01319 32 7 |139-32009 16 4 |138-40606 30 18
139-01368 32 1 |139-32108 16 5 |139-40705 36 50
139-01400 4 47 |139-32207 16 6 |139-40804 36 32
139-01459 4 22 |139-32306 16 7 |139-40903 36 42
138-01509 6 45 |139-32405 16 8 |139-41000 36 49
139-01558 6 44 |139-32504 16 9 |139-41158 36 24
139-02606 42 1 139-32603 16 10 138-41208 36 47
139-02804 46 23 |139-32702 16 11 |139-41257 36 43
139-03554 42 8 |139-32801- 16 12 139-41307 36 46
139-20400 2 41 139-32959 - 16 13 139-41455 36 5
13920509 2 A4 |139-32967 16 1 |{139-41463 3% 1
139-20608 10 45 |139-33108 16 14 |139-41505 3%- 3
139-20707 20 53 |139-33205 16 15 |139-41604 36 67
139-22000 - 4 52 |139-33304 14 39 |139-41853 36 66
133-22109 2 37 1139-33403 16 50 |139-41703 3% 68
139-22208 2 46 139-33502 50 14 139-41802 36 74

130-22802 8§ 4 |136-33502 54 11 |139-43303 6 32

139-22901 8 16 |139-33601 16 52 |139-44103 48 9

139-23008 8 52 |139-34252 20 2 |139-44202 4 10
139-23107 3 1 |139-34260 20 © 1 |139-44301 88
139-23206 22 42 |139-34401 20 3 |139-44400 48 4
139-23354 22 48 |139-34401 50 24 |139-44509 48 5
139-23362 22 47 |139-34401 54 18 | 139-45159 52 5

138-24154 10 31 |139-34500 20 4 |139-45159 52 18
139-24303 10 13| 138-34500 50 25 |139-45150 52 33
139-24402 10 46 139~34500 54 19 }139-45159 54 7
139-24501 10 42 139-34609 20 5 139-45258 52 7
139-24600 10 37 139-34609 50 26 1 139-45258 52 20
139-24709 10 32 |139-34609 54 20 |139-45258 52 35
139-24808 12 41 |139-34708 20 6 |139-45258 54 9
139-24907 12 34 |139-34708 50 27 139-46454 50 3
139-25003 12 12 139-34708 54 21 139-46454 52° 16
139-25102 10 39 139-34807 20 7 }139-46553 5 10
139-25706 14 23 139-34807 50 | 28. | 139-46553 52 30

139-25805 14 18 |130-34807 54. 22 |139-46652 5 18
139-25904 14 19 |139-34906 20 8 |139-46652 54 12
139-26050 14 37 |139-34908 50 29 :

139-26209 14 9 |139-34906 54 23

139-26308 14 15 139-35002 20 g

139-26407 14 25 |139-35002 50 30

139-26654 14 47 |139-35002 54 24

139-26704 - 14 50 |139-35101 20 19

139-26803 5 21 138-35200 - 20 20

139-26803 54 5 139-35309 - 20 46

139-26902 18 16 139-35408 20 39

139-27306 18 12 |139-35507 20 21

139-27405 - 18 36 |139-35705 20 . 22

139-27504 18 34 | 139-35853 50 23

139-27603 18 35 | 139-35853 54 17

139-27702 18 6 139-35861 - 50 22

139~27801 18 14 139-35952 54 16

139-27900 18 20 |139-36109 28 52

139-27959 18 ° 26 | 139-36307 30 27

139-28007 18 32 | 139-36406 28 9

139-28700 22 37 |139-36505 28 12

139-28809 22 32 139-36604 28 33

139-28903 22 21 139-36703 28 37

139-29005 22 34 139-36851 28 51

139-29104 , 36 52 |139-37057 28 63

139-29203 ° 36 55 | 139-37065 28 62

139-29302 - 36 53 |139-37164 28 40

139-29908 24 . 38 .1139-37206 28 73

139-30003 24 40 |139-37305 28 39

~ 62 —




